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Attachment A  
Pricing/Discount Schedule 
Please see Attachment A Exhibit 1 for the following pricing schedules and tariffs: 
 

 Armstrong Commercial Zone Pricing 
 Armstrong Commercial Fuel Surcharges  
 Armstrong Market Basket  
 Armstrong Decommissioning Services 
 Armstrong FFE Site Logistics Management 
 Armstrong Zone Allocation 
 Armstrong Commercial Value Add Services 
 Armstrong Relocation Services - Domestic 

  
Appendix A – Tariff UMT1 

 Household Goods” as defined in 49 U.S.C. § 13102. 
 Motor Vehicles 
 

Appendix B – Tariff Max 4 
 Household Goods  
 Motor Vehicles 
 

Table 1  
 Snapmoves Pricing 

 
Not to Exceed (Comparison) Estimates 
Upon request of Shipper on a shipment-by-shipment basis, Carrier shall provide Shipper an Option C – Not-to-exceed 
Charges (Comparison) estimate, pursuant to the terms, conditions, rates and charges in Tariff UMT1 valid for ninety (90) 
days, except for any rates or charges that Carrier agrees within in this Agreement to apply in lieu of specific rates or charges 
in UMT1, subject to the discounts or other adjustments stated in this Agreement.  
 
For shipments moving within the state of California, Carrier shall provide a Not-to-exceed Price valid for ninety (90), subject 
to the terms in Tariff MAX 4, on each shipment. 
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APPENDIX A 
 
This Appendix A shall form a part of the Transportation Services Agreement (“Agreement”) between Carrier and 
Shipper. In the event of any conflict between the terms and conditions set forth in this Appendix A and those set forth 
in the Agreement and applicable Amendments thereto, the terms and conditions set forth in this Appendix A shall 
take precedence and prevail.  
 
Carrier's services under the Agreement are limited to the Transportation of the Commodities within the Scope and 
Territories specified in this Appendix A. This Agreement shall not include subsidiary companies and/or 
divisions of Shipper. Transportation shall have the same meaning in this Agreement as defined in 49 U.S.C. 
§13102. 
 
COMMODITIES: 

 
 “Household Goods” as defined in 49 U.S.C. § 13102. 
 “Motor Vehicles” including, but not limited to, used automobiles, pickup trucks, vans, sports utility vehicles 

(SUV), dune buggies, antique automobile reproductions, antique automobiles (i.e., over twenty-five [25] 
years old), and specialty motor vehicles. 

 
SCOPE AND TERRITORY: 
 

 Interstate shipments between points within the United States (excluding noncontiguous domestic trade as 
defined in 49 U.S.C. §13102). 

 Trans-border shipments between points in the United States (excluding AK and HI) and points in Canada. 
 Intrastate shipments between points within the state(s) of Texas and Florida. 

 
REFERENCED TARIFF: 
 
Carrier’s Tariff UMT1, including any supplements, revisions, and future reissues thereof, is hereby incorporated in 
this Agreement by reference, as if fully set forth herein. Any term or Service and applicable rates or charges not 
covered explicitly in this Agreement shall be governed by the rules and charges set forth in the referenced tariff 
including, but not limited to, application of Carrier’s current governing publications described therein and in effect on 
the load date of the shipment. Shipper acknowledges receipt of and express notice of the terms, conditions and rates 
expressed or contained in the referenced tariff. 
 
DOCUMENTATION: 
 
Carrier shall prepare or cause to be prepared bills of lading, inventories, weight tickets, receipts and other such 
shipping documentation as may be required by the referenced tariff or applicable laws, rules or regulations governing 
the Services performed hereunder. At the request of Shipper, Carrier agrees to provide written or electronic copies of 
the rate, classification, rules and practices, upon which any rate or charge applicable to the Services provided is 
based. The provisions, terms and conditions of the documents identified in this Appendix A shall be deemed a part of 
this Agreement. To the extent any such document shall contain terms or conditions that conflict with this Agreement 
or any part thereof, the terms of this Agreement shall govern. 
 
SMALL SHIPMENTS: 
 
All Household Goods shipments that Carrier estimates at a weight less than three-thousand, four-hundred (3,400) 
pounds shall be quoted and billed pursuant to the rates and charges of this Agreement related to Carrier’s 
Snapmovessm program, or its successor program(s), if any.  
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SNAPMOVESsm PROGRAM: 
 
Notwithstanding any contrary terms or limits in Tariff UMT1, interstate shipments moving under Carrier’s 
Snapmovessm program shall be subject to the rules, terms and conditions, including eligibility requirements described 
in the Binding Estimate Item in Tariff UMT1. Except for Small Shipments moving under this Agreement, Carrier’s 
quote for shipments eligible for Carrier’s Snapmovessm program may, but are not required to, be based on the rates 
and charges of this Agreement related to Carrier’s Snapmovessm program. 
 
COMPENSATION TO CARRIER: 
 
Except as specifically modified in this Agreement, Carrier’s compensation for all Services provided under this 
Agreement shall be the rates and charges in the referenced Tariff UMT1, even if not specifically stated in this 
Agreement.  
 
Household Goods Shipments: Except for shipments moving under Carrier’s Snapmovessm program, these rates and 
charges referenced in Tariff UMT1 (excluding rates and charges pertaining to Excluded Items, as defined below) 
shall be reduced as follows: 
 

o U.S. Shipments     65.5% 
o SIT in U.S.      58.0% 
o U.S. to Canada Shipments    65.5% 
o Canada to U.S. Shipments    65.5% 
o SIT in Canada      33.0% 

 
As used in this Agreement, “Excluded Items” includes charges for “Valuation” and “Advancing Charges,” as those 
terms are defined in Tariff UMT1. 
 
Snapmovessm Program Shipments: For shipments of Household Goods moving under Carrier’s Snapmovessm 
program, the applicable charges shall be those listed in the attached Table 1 – Snapmovessm Program Pricing 
Matrix, including any applicable tariff charges. The charges included on Table 1 include all the following Services: 
 

 Full Packing Services (excluding packing for LCD/Plasma [flat panel] TV cartons and crating) 
 Custom Unpacking Service, consisting of unpacking of carrier-packed cartons containing mattresses and 

wardrobe cartons 
 Loading of the shipment at a single point of origin within fifty (50) miles of the nearest carrier location 
 Transportation to the point of destination within fifty (50) miles of the nearest carrier location 
 Unloading of the shipment at a single point of destination within fifty (50) miles of the nearest carrier location 
 Fuel (when the applicable DOE Average is between $2.00 and $2.999) 
 Origin and Destination Service (which include long/stair/elevator carry charges) 
 Exclusive use of containers 
 Day Certain Loading Service 
 Cloth pad wrapping 

 
In addition to the rates and charges in Table 1, the following charges may also apply to Snapmovessm program 
shipments: 
 

 The following Metro charges, when the origin and/or destination location(s) is within a city having one of the 
following first 3-digits in their ZIP code: 
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First 3-digit Zip Codes Rate Per Number of Containers 
1 2 3 4 

100, 101, 102, 104, 110, 111, 112, 113, 114 $180.00 $230.00 $280.00 $380.00 
  023, 070, 071, 072, 103, 115, 116, 117, 118, 602, 603, 606,  
  607, 608, 940, 941, 943, 944, 945, 946, 947, 949, 950, 951, 981 

$100.00 $130.00 $160.00 $180.00 

021, 022, 190, 191, 192, 200, 202, 203, 204, 205, 210, 211, 
212, 213, 222, 223, 300, 301, 302, 303, 311, 328, 330, 331, 

$50.00  $65.00 $80.00 $90.00 

332, 333, 335, 336, 399, 482, 551, 554, 631, 700, 701, 752, 
753, 770, 771, 772, 782, 800, 802, 900, 901, 909, 921, 972 

 
 When the weekly DOE average fuel price is less than or greater than the price per gallon of fuel included in 

the rates in Table 1, the following Fuel Cost Price Adjustment will apply per each $.20 (or fraction thereof) 
increase or decrease: 

 

 Rate Per Number of Containers 
If the weekly applicable DOE average fuel price: 1 2 3 4 

is less than $2.00 per gallon, the applicable Table 1 rates will 
be decreased by:  

 
 
$8.00 

 
 
$14.00 

 
 
$20.00 

 
 
$25.00 is greater than $2.999 per gallon, the applicable Table 1 rates 

will be increased by:  

 
The charges included on Table 1, the Metro Charges and the Fuel Cost Price Adjustment grids shall be adjusted by 
Carrier each year following the Effective Date. Carrier shall provide updated rates when requested by Shipper.  
 
Motor Vehicle Shipments:  In lieu of the Transportation Service charges referenced in Tariff UMT1, automobiles 
moving within the United States (except AK and HI) shall be charged on a per mile basis as follows: 
 

Vehicle = Standard size Auto First Class Service 
    Open Car Carrier 

Miles Cost per Vehicle 
1 - 500 $809.60 

501 - 750 $938.40 
751 - 1000 $1,060.00 

1001 - 1250 $1,175.20 
1251 - 1750 $1,404.00 
1751 - 2000 $1,514.40 
2001 - 2250 $1,725.60 
2251 - 2500 $1,725.60 
2501 - 2750 $1,924.00 
2751 - 3000 $1,924.00 
3001 - 3250 $2,108.00 

Each Additional Mile $1.30 
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Oversized vehicles     -    additional $400.00 per vehicle.  
Waiting time (per hour per man man/truck)  -    $30.00 
Overtime load/delivery (per hour)  -   $50.00 
Trans-border Canada    -   Tariff Rates 
 
All other accessorial charges set forth in Tariff UMT1 shall apply. 
Notwithstanding any contrary terms or limits in this Agreement or Tariff UMT1, shipments comprised of any of the 
following Motor Vehicles shall be subject to the Binding Estimate Item in Tariff UMT1 and Carrier’s compensation 
shall be exclusively based upon quoted rates and charges:  
 

 Dune buggies 
 Antique automobile reproductions 
 Antique automobiles (i.e., over twenty-five (25) years old) 
 Specialty motor vehicles 

 
INVOICING AND PAYMENT: 
 
The parties agree to conduct the invoicing and payment process through electronic methods whenever possible. 
After delivery of the shipment to destination or destination storage-in-transit, Carrier will provide invoices/freight bills 
with supporting documentation to Shipper via electronic data interchange (EDI) or via email address. Supplemental 
invoices may be submitted by Carrier to Shipper for storage-in-transit, drayage from storage-in-transit, Motor 
Vehicles, and additional charges for services required after delivery. Shipper agrees to pay the full amount of 
Carrier’s original and/or supplemental invoices via automated clearinghouse (ACH) or other electronic method within 
thirty (30) days from the date of the invoice. 
 
CREDIT SERVICE FEE: 
 
Carrier will extend the free credit period from seven (7) working days to thirty (30) calendar days from the date of the 
invoice before assessing a one (1) percent service fee for late payment, subject to a $20.00 minimum, for each thirty 
(30) day period the charges remain unpaid. 
 
C.O.D. SHIPMENTS:  
 
Carrier may at its sole discretion, but is not required to, accept shipments from Shipper for designated employees or 
eligible retirees of Shipper to be paid for on a C.O.D. basis by the designated employee. If Carrier accepts a C.O.D. 
shipment from Shipper, the terms and conditions of this Agreement shall also apply, provided that the shipment is 
tendered to Carrier by Shipper accompanied by written notice of the C.O.D. status of the shipment. Only current 
employees or retired employees of Shipper that relocates within ninety (90) days of the last date of employment with 
Shipper may be eligible to move under this Agreement on a C.O.D. basis. 
 
CARRIER'S LIABILITY: 
 
Carrier's liability for loss or damage to goods being transported pursuant to this Agreement shall be determined in 
accordance with the relevant provisions of the referenced tariff, modified as provided in this Agreement, and shall be 
subject to 49 U.S.C. §14706 and Part 370 of Title 49 of the Code of Federal Regulations, or any successor thereto. 
As used in this Agreement, the term “valuation” and the phrases, “carrier liability,” “released value,” “declared value” 
and “value declared by Shipper” shall have the same meaning. 
 
Shipper acknowledges that Carrier has offered two levels of carrier liability as required by the applicable Surface 
Transportation Board Released Rates Orders and, Shipper hereby elects Carrier’s full value protection option (for 
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Household Goods shipments) and the default valuation option (for Motor Vehicle shipments), both described more 
fully in the referenced tariff, as further described below, in lieu of Carrier’s minimum liability/lump sum options. 

 
Carrier’s Maximum Liability 

 
Household Goods Shipments:   

 
 Carrier’s maximum dollar amount of liability for loss or damage to any and all articles in a Household Goods 

shipment shall be either the Default Valuation Amount or such higher amount as declared by Shipper’s 
employee on Carrier’s Bill of Lading for that shipment, whichever is greater provided, however, that the 
applicable valuation amount shall never be less than $6,000.00.  
 

 The Default Amount shall be determined by the following method: 
 

Shipment Program Type: Default Valuation Amount 
An amount equal to: 

Standard EITHER: $6.00 times the actual weight of the shipment up to $120,000.00; 
OR: $6,000.00, WHICHEVER IS GREATER 

 Snapmovessm 
$10,000.00 times EITHER: the number of containers included in Carrier’s 
quote; OR: the actual number of containers used by Carrier to service the 

shipment, WHICHEVER IS GREATER: 
 

 Carrier’s maximum liability is further subject to the provisions of Tariff UMT1 regarding High Value Articles 
(i.e., articles that exceed $100.00 per pound per article, in value). 
 

 Applicable valuation charges for Household Goods shipments under this Agreement shall be assessed as 
follows:  

 

Default Valuation 
Amount 

Valuation charges for Default Valuation Amount, including applicable Storage-in-Transit 
extended valuation, is INCLUDED in Carrier’s discounted Transportation Service 

charges 

Other Valuation 
Amount 

For valuation that exceeds the Default Valuation Amount: 
 $.55 per $100.00 of valuation (or fraction thereof); AND if Storage-in-Transit is provided, 

an additional valuation charge of $.10 per $100.00 of the valuation cost, for each 
storage period of fifteen (15) days, or fraction thereof 

 
Motor Vehicle Shipments:  

 
 Carrier’s default maximum dollar amount of Carrier’s liability for loss or damage to Motor Vehicles shall be 

the Default Valuation Amount, subject to any applicable Deductible Amount, determined by the class of 
Service provided by Carrier, as follows: 
 

Service Class First Class Trans-border Canada 
Default Valuation Amount $30,000.00 $30,000.00 

Deductible Amount n/a n/a 
 

 All valuation and deductible amounts are on a per motor vehicle basis. 
 

 Applicable valuation charges for Motor Vehicle shipments under this Agreement shall be assessed as follows:  
 

Default Valuation 
Amount 

Valuation charges for Default Valuation Amount, including applicable Storage-in-
Transit extended valuation, is INCLUDED in Carrier’s discounted Transportation 
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Service charges 

Other Valuation 
Amount 

For valuation that exceeds the Default Valuation Amount: 
 $.55 per $100.00 of valuation (or fraction thereof); AND if Storage-in-Transit is 
provided, an additional valuation charge of $.10 per $100.00 of the valuation cost, 

for each storage period of fifteen (15) days, or fraction thereof 
PAIRS AND SETS:  

 
If Carrier accepts liability for loss or damage to articles included in a Household Goods shipment serviced by Carrier 
under this Agreement, Carrier’s liability shall be limited to the actual loss or damage to such articles, except when 
such lost or damaged articles are part of a pair or set, in which case the Parties agree the following terms shall 
apply: 

 
 If a lost article is part of a pair or set that cannot be matched, then Carrier will either: (a) pay the 

replacement value of the pair or set; or (b) replace the pair or set; 
 If a damaged article of a pair or set can be repaired or replaced and will match the other article(s) in the 

pair or set, then the Carrier has the option to repair or replace the article and is not required to replace the 
entire pair or set; and 

 The Carrier has the right to salvage any pair or set for which a replacement value cash settlement is made, 
or to salvage the pair or set if the pair or set is replaced. 

 Only applies to shipments with full value protection coverage. 
 

MECHANICAL MALFUNCTION:  
 
 Carrier agrees not to decline liability for damage to articles of electronics or appliances included in Household 

Goods shipments proven damaged during transit and/or storage-in-transit solely on the basis that there is 
no external damage to such article(s) or appliance(s), provided the article(s) or appliance(s) in question are 
examined by a qualified electronics expert and that the claimed damage is professionally determined to have 
been caused by Carrier mishandling, and not due to normal road vibration or other inherent vice of the 
article(s) or appliance(s) which are otherwise beyond the Carrier’s control. This term shall not extend to 
Motor Vehicles and/or claimed damage attributable to any pre-existing condition and/or normal maintenance 
and cleaning (or lack thereof). 

 Only applies to shipments with full value protection coverage. 
 
GUARANTEED PICKUP AND DELIVERY: 
 
When Carrier fails to perform pick-up and/or delivery within the period of time indicated on the Bill of Lading or any 
subsequent written Attachment to Bill of Lading, thereto, Carrier agrees to compensate customer $125.00 per day for 
Household Goods shipments, in lieu of the compensation provided for in Tariff UMT1. All other applicable terms and 
conditions described in Tariff UMT1 remain applicable. 
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APPENDIX B 
 
Carrier's services under the Transportation Services Agreement, including the terms and conditions of Appendix A 
(together, the “Agreement”) shall also apply to the Services described in this Appendix B, and the provisions, terms 
and conditions of this Appendix B shall be deemed a part of the Agreement.  To the extent any provision, term and 
condition of this Appendix B is inconsistent with the Agreement or any part thereof, the terms of this Appendix B 
shall govern Carrier’s Services provided within the Scope and Territories specified in this Appendix B. 
 
COMMODITIES: 
 

 “Household Goods” as defined in the tariff referenced in this Appendix B. 
 “Motor Vehicles” as defined in the tariff referenced in this Appendix B. 

 
SCOPE AND TERRITORY: 
 
Intrastate shipments moving exclusively between points within the state of California, for which the terms of this 
Appendix B shall be considered the Master Agreement for Service. The Parties acknowledge and agree that the 
signature requirement on the Individual Agreement for Service shall be waived; that the signature requirement on the 
Advanced Notice Requirement shall be waived; the signature requirements and the “Maximum Rates/Important 
Notice” Requirement shall be waived; this Appendix B will act as a waiver for the Agreement for Service and the 
informational booklet titled, Important Information for Persons Moving Household Goods (within California); and 
Shipper agrees to so advise its employees of the application of the terms and conditions of this Appendix B. 
 
REFERENCED TARIFF: 
 
Tariff Max 4, including any supplements, revisions, and future reissues thereof, is hereby incorporated in this 
Appendix B by reference, as if fully set forth herein. Any term or Service and applicable rates or charges not covered 
explicitly in this Appendix B shall be governed by the rules and charges set forth in the referenced tariff including, but 
not limited to, application of Carrier’s current governing publications described therein and in effect on the load date 
of the shipment. Shipper acknowledges receipt of and express notice of the terms, conditions and rates expressed 
or contained in the referenced tariff. 
 
COMPENSATION TO CARRIER: 
 
Carrier’s compensation for all Services provided under this Agreement shall be the rates and charges in the 
referenced Tariff Max 4. These rates and charges (excluding Valuation and Third-Party Charges), shall be reduced 
by 30%. 
 
CARRIER’S LIABILITY: 
 
Carrier's liability for loss or damage to goods being transported pursuant to this Appendix B shall be determined in 
accordance with the relevant provisions of the tariff Max 4, modified as provided in this item, and shall be subject to 
the California General Order 136 Series or any successor thereto. 
 
In lieu of Carrier’s minimum released rates cargo liability option, Shipper elects Carrier’s full value protection option, 
subject to the maximum amount of Carrier’s liability and applicable rates described in Appendix A. 
 
ESTIMATES AND COSTS: 
 
Carrier shall provide a Not to Exceed Price, subject to the terms in Tariff Max 4, on each shipment.  

 



TABLE 1 - Snapmoves Pricing

1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4
AL - AL $2,694 $3,513 $4,421 $5,435 AR - AL $2,929 $3,958 $4,959 $6,160 AZ - AL $3,277 $4,601 $5,883 $7,393 CA - AL $3,393 $4,825 $6,216 $7,751 CO - AL $3,246 $4,541 $5,646 $7,066
AL - AR $2,869 $3,847 $4,827 $5,984 AR - AR $2,767 $3,575 $4,478 $5,519 AZ - AR $3,130 $4,329 $5,529 $6,920 CA - AR $3,196 $4,451 $5,688 $7,132 CO - AR $3,071 $4,220 $5,372 $6,711
AL - AZ $3,215 $4,486 $5,734 $7,193 AR - AZ $3,181 $4,423 $5,652 $7,084 AZ - AZ $2,741 $3,593 $4,564 $5,633 CA - AZ $2,857 $3,800 $4,735 $5,861 CO - AZ $3,079 $4,235 $5,392 $6,737
AL - CA $3,281 $4,609 $5,893 $7,406 AR - CA $3,267 $4,583 $5,860 $7,361 AZ - CA $2,804 $3,718 $4,643 $5,738 CA - CA $2,820 $3,529 $4,422 $5,405 CO - CA $3,061 $4,202 $5,349 $6,680
AL - CO $3,271 $4,590 $5,701 $7,149 AR - CO $3,090 $4,256 $5,419 $6,773 AZ - CO $3,079 $4,235 $5,392 $6,737 CA - CO $3,164 $4,393 $5,595 $7,008 CO - CO $2,712 $3,456 $4,387 $5,381
AL - CT $3,183 $4,427 $5,509 $6,894 AR - CT $3,380 $4,791 $5,957 $7,491 AZ - CT $3,433 $4,890 $6,260 $7,895 CA - CT $3,552 $5,110 $6,548 $8,278 CO - CT $3,302 $4,648 $5,945 $7,474
AL - DC $3,137 $4,343 $5,410 $6,762 AR - DC $3,229 $4,512 $5,626 $7,049 AZ - DC $3,391 $4,812 $6,159 $7,760 CA - DC $3,474 $4,965 $6,358 $8,026 CO - DC $3,255 $4,560 $5,830 $7,321
AL - DE $3,098 $4,269 $5,324 $6,646 AR - DE $3,321 $4,682 $5,828 $7,318 AZ - DE $3,411 $4,850 $6,208 $7,826 CA - DE $3,445 $4,913 $6,290 $7,935 CO - DE $3,202 $4,463 $5,704 $7,153
AL - FL $3,039 $4,161 $5,196 $6,476 AR - FL $3,251 $4,554 $5,659 $7,094 AZ - FL $3,419 $4,865 $6,228 $7,852 CA - FL $3,483 $4,982 $6,381 $8,056 CO - FL $3,471 $4,960 $6,137 $7,730
AL - GA $2,734 $3,596 $4,538 $5,598 AR - GA $2,937 $3,972 $4,975 $6,181 AZ - GA $3,298 $4,640 $5,934 $7,461 CA - GA $3,350 $4,736 $6,059 $7,627 CO - GA $3,251 $4,554 $5,659 $7,093
AL - IA $3,005 $4,097 $5,121 $6,376 AR - IA $2,988 $4,098 $5,086 $6,329 AZ - IA $3,174 $4,410 $5,634 $7,020 CA - IA $3,239 $4,532 $5,793 $7,272 CO - IA $3,180 $4,454 $5,539 $6,933
AL - ID $3,407 $4,843 $6,198 $7,812 AR - ID $3,292 $4,630 $5,921 $7,443 AZ - ID $3,018 $4,122 $5,247 $6,544 CA - ID $3,089 $4,254 $5,417 $6,771 CO - ID $3,037 $4,157 $5,292 $6,604
AL - IL $2,888 $3,859 $4,800 $5,934 AR - IL $2,931 $3,962 $4,934 $6,127 AZ - IL $3,131 $4,331 $5,531 $6,922 CA - IL $3,213 $4,484 $5,730 $7,188 CO - IL $3,027 $4,139 $5,281 $6,589
AL - IN $2,911 $3,900 $4,845 $5,993 AR - IN $2,950 $3,996 $4,980 $6,188 AZ - IN $3,213 $4,483 $5,729 $7,187 CA - IN $3,229 $4,513 $5,768 $7,238 CO - IN $3,068 $4,214 $5,379 $6,719
AL - KS $2,908 $3,918 $4,911 $6,097 AR - KS $2,945 $3,987 $4,972 $6,177 AZ - KS $3,121 $4,312 $5,507 $6,891 CA - KS $3,214 $4,484 $5,731 $7,189 CO - KS $3,078 $4,201 $5,268 $6,558
AL - KY $2,815 $3,746 $4,708 $5,826 AR - KY $2,934 $3,967 $4,949 $6,146 AZ - KY $3,214 $4,484 $5,731 $7,189 CA - KY $3,270 $4,588 $5,866 $7,370 CO - KY $3,120 $4,312 $5,506 $6,889
AL - LA $2,932 $3,963 $4,965 $6,168 AR - LA $3,040 $4,165 $5,140 $6,401 AZ - LA $3,154 $4,373 $5,586 $6,996 CA - LA $3,286 $4,618 $5,905 $7,422 CO - LA $3,109 $4,290 $5,463 $6,832
AL - MA $3,216 $4,489 $5,582 $6,990 AR - MA $3,285 $4,615 $5,748 $7,212 AZ - MA $3,450 $4,922 $6,302 $7,951 CA - MA $3,565 $5,135 $6,579 $8,320 CO - MA $3,314 $4,669 $5,973 $7,511
AL - MD $3,011 $4,108 $5,134 $6,393 AR - MD $3,133 $4,336 $5,415 $6,768 AZ - MD $3,375 $4,783 $6,120 $7,708 CA - MD $3,477 $4,971 $6,365 $8,035 CO - MD $3,244 $4,541 $5,805 $7,288
AL - ME $3,261 $4,572 $5,680 $7,122 AR - ME $3,368 $4,770 $5,932 $7,457 AZ - ME $3,462 $4,943 $6,329 $7,987 CA - ME $3,589 $5,178 $6,636 $8,396 CO - ME $3,369 $4,772 $6,106 $7,690
AL - MI $2,905 $3,888 $4,832 $5,975 AR - MI $3,017 $4,120 $5,119 $6,374 AZ - MI $3,216 $4,488 $5,736 $7,196 CA - MI $3,275 $4,598 $5,879 $7,387 CO - MI $3,085 $4,246 $5,406 $6,756
AL - MN $3,013 $4,114 $5,140 $6,401 AR - MN $3,038 $4,196 $5,207 $6,491 AZ - MN $3,207 $4,472 $5,715 $7,168 CA - MN $3,207 $4,472 $5,716 $7,169 CO - MN $3,141 $4,346 $5,437 $6,788
AL - MO $2,854 $3,798 $4,732 $5,845 AR - MO $2,931 $3,961 $4,938 $6,132 AZ - MO $3,156 $4,378 $5,592 $7,004 CA - MO $3,234 $4,523 $5,781 $7,256 CO - MO $2,964 $4,022 $5,117 $6,371
AL - MS $2,848 $3,808 $4,792 $5,937 AR - MS $2,887 $3,886 $4,834 $5,993 AZ - MS $3,240 $4,533 $5,794 $7,273 CA - MS $3,253 $4,556 $5,825 $7,315 CO - MS $3,147 $4,361 $5,570 $6,975
AL - MT $3,372 $4,777 $6,113 $7,698 AR - MT $3,202 $4,463 $5,685 $7,129 AZ - MT $3,252 $4,555 $5,805 $7,214 CA - MT $3,260 $4,570 $5,824 $7,314 CO - MT $3,038 $4,159 $5,294 $6,607
AL - NC $2,828 $3,771 $4,738 $5,865 AR - NC $3,002 $4,093 $5,116 $6,370 AZ - NC $3,354 $4,743 $6,068 $7,639 CA - NC $3,368 $4,769 $6,103 $7,685 CO - NC $3,305 $4,652 $5,775 $7,248
AL - ND $3,148 $4,363 $5,434 $6,793 AR - ND $3,408 $4,906 $6,051 $7,603 AZ - ND $3,224 $4,503 $5,755 $7,222 CA - ND $3,244 $4,540 $5,804 $7,286 CO - ND $3,314 $4,676 $5,829 $7,310
AL - NE $3,031 $4,146 $5,178 $6,452 AR - NE $3,117 $4,345 $5,368 $6,705 AZ - NE $3,160 $4,384 $5,600 $7,015 CA - NE $3,214 $4,484 $5,731 $7,189 CO - NE $3,137 $4,347 $5,428 $6,770
AL - NH $3,239 $4,530 $5,631 $7,056 AR - NH $3,343 $4,723 $5,876 $7,382 AZ - NH $3,512 $5,037 $6,452 $8,150 CA - NH $3,556 $5,117 $6,556 $8,290 CO - NH $3,368 $4,769 $6,103 $7,685
AL - NJ $3,089 $4,253 $5,304 $6,620 AR - NJ $3,119 $4,304 $5,384 $6,712 AZ - NJ $3,419 $4,864 $6,226 $7,850 CA - NJ $3,475 $4,969 $6,363 $8,032 CO - NJ $3,279 $4,605 $5,889 $7,400
AL - NM $3,303 $4,650 $5,772 $7,244 AR - NM $3,298 $4,637 $5,702 $7,151 AZ - NM $3,000 $4,074 $5,039 $6,266 CA - NM $3,135 $4,298 $5,311 $6,629 CO - NM $2,934 $3,966 $5,045 $6,275
AL - NV $3,181 $4,423 $5,652 $7,083 AR - NV $3,212 $4,481 $5,727 $7,184 AZ - NV $2,858 $3,817 $4,753 $5,885 CA - NV $2,840 $3,755 $4,685 $5,794 CO - NV $2,989 $4,068 $5,176 $6,450
AL - NY $3,184 $4,395 $5,502 $6,873 AR - NY $3,221 $4,499 $5,609 $7,026 AZ - NY $3,420 $4,865 $6,228 $7,852 CA - NY $3,559 $5,123 $6,564 $8,300 CO - NY $3,378 $4,766 $6,116 $7,598
AL - OH $2,851 $3,793 $4,726 $5,836 AR - OH $3,021 $4,127 $5,132 $6,390 AZ - OH $3,245 $4,543 $5,807 $7,291 CA - OH $3,331 $4,702 $6,015 $7,568 CO - OH $3,138 $4,345 $5,550 $6,947
AL - OK $2,979 $4,050 $5,068 $6,305 AR - OK $2,920 $3,951 $4,904 $6,087 AZ - OK $3,033 $4,150 $5,295 $6,608 CA - OK $3,170 $4,404 $5,627 $7,051 CO - OK $2,989 $4,069 $5,177 $6,451
AL - OR $3,436 $4,896 $6,268 $7,906 AR - OR $3,391 $4,812 $6,158 $7,759 AZ - OR $3,088 $4,251 $5,412 $6,764 CA - OR $3,024 $4,133 $5,260 $6,561 CO - OR $3,159 $4,383 $5,583 $6,991
AL - PA $3,010 $4,108 $5,133 $6,392 AR - PA $3,112 $4,264 $5,319 $6,640 AZ - PA $3,380 $4,792 $6,133 $7,713 CA - PA $3,417 $4,860 $6,221 $7,843 CO - PA $3,214 $4,485 $5,732 $7,179
AL - RI $3,208 $4,473 $5,564 $6,966 AR - RI $3,403 $4,834 $6,009 $7,560 AZ - RI $3,424 $4,873 $6,238 $7,866 CA - RI $3,590 $5,180 $6,638 $8,398 CO - RI $3,308 $4,659 $5,958 $7,492
AL - SC $2,881 $3,870 $4,855 $6,021 AR - SC $3,099 $4,272 $5,327 $6,650 AZ - SC $3,322 $4,685 $5,993 $7,539 CA - SC $3,407 $4,841 $6,197 $7,810 CO - SC $3,294 $4,632 $5,751 $7,216
AL - SD $3,091 $4,257 $5,309 $6,626 AR - SD $3,331 $4,715 $5,857 $7,347 AZ - SD $3,180 $4,422 $5,649 $7,080 CA - SD $3,282 $4,611 $5,897 $7,411 CO - SD $3,217 $4,523 $5,622 $7,044
AL - TN $2,760 $3,615 $4,561 $5,629 AR - TN $2,804 $3,699 $4,622 $5,711 AZ - TN $3,165 $4,395 $5,614 $7,033 CA - TN $3,225 $4,506 $5,759 $7,227 CO - TN $3,114 $4,300 $5,490 $6,868
AL - TX $2,936 $3,971 $4,974 $6,180 AR - TX $2,904 $3,919 $4,867 $6,037 AZ - TX $3,067 $4,213 $5,377 $6,717 CA - TX $3,091 $4,258 $5,436 $6,795 CO - TX $3,019 $4,125 $5,249 $6,547
AL - UT $3,341 $4,720 $6,038 $7,599 AR - UT $3,259 $4,568 $5,840 $7,335 AZ - UT $2,935 $3,969 $5,049 $6,280 CA - UT $2,972 $4,037 $5,136 $6,396 CO - UT $2,991 $4,072 $5,182 $6,457
AL - VA $2,951 $3,998 $5,006 $6,222 AR - VA $3,146 $4,354 $5,444 $6,792 AZ - VA $3,425 $4,875 $6,241 $7,869 CA - VA $3,477 $4,971 $6,365 $8,035 CO - VA $3,292 $4,630 $5,921 $7,443
AL - VT $3,253 $4,557 $5,662 $7,097 AR - VT $3,342 $4,722 $5,876 $7,382 AZ - VT $3,504 $5,021 $6,432 $8,123 CA - VT $3,578 $5,158 $6,609 $8,360 CO - VT $3,362 $4,758 $6,088 $7,665
AL - WA $3,456 $4,932 $6,316 $7,969 AR - WA $3,413 $4,853 $6,212 $7,830 AZ - WA $3,097 $4,268 $5,434 $6,794 CA - WA $3,038 $4,160 $5,294 $6,607 CO - WA $3,193 $4,446 $5,664 $7,100
AL - WI $2,955 $3,997 $4,953 $6,144 AR - WI $2,983 $4,058 $5,055 $6,288 AZ - WI $3,177 $4,416 $5,642 $7,070 CA - WI $3,209 $4,476 $5,720 $7,174 CO - WI $3,028 $4,141 $5,270 $6,575
AL - WV $3,007 $4,103 $5,129 $6,387 AR - WV $3,173 $4,409 $5,453 $6,819 AZ - WV $3,306 $4,655 $5,954 $7,487 CA - WV $3,378 $4,788 $6,128 $7,718 CO - WV $3,170 $4,403 $5,626 $7,049
AL - WY $3,307 $4,656 $5,780 $7,254 AR - WY $3,132 $4,333 $5,518 $6,906 AZ - WY $3,124 $4,319 $5,500 $6,881 CA - WY $3,153 $4,373 $5,569 $6,974 CO - WY $2,770 $3,661 $4,651 $5,750
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CT - AL $3,186 $4,433 $5,517 $6,903 DC - AL $3,122 $4,315 $5,378 $6,718 DE - AL $3,030 $4,144 $5,177 $6,450 FL - AL $3,013 $4,112 $5,139 $6,400 GA - AL $2,736 $3,600 $4,542 $5,605
CT - AR $3,249 $4,550 $5,671 $7,109 DC - AR $3,225 $4,505 $5,616 $7,037 DE - AR $3,170 $4,403 $5,495 $6,875 FL - AR $3,112 $4,296 $5,355 $6,688 GA - AR $2,906 $3,915 $4,908 $6,092
CT - AZ $3,394 $4,817 $6,166 $7,769 DC - AZ $3,393 $4,817 $6,165 $7,768 DE - AZ $3,286 $4,617 $5,905 $7,421 FL - AZ $3,369 $4,773 $6,107 $7,691 GA - AZ $3,217 $4,490 $5,738 $7,199
CT - CA $3,316 $4,673 $5,978 $7,519 DC - CA $3,546 $5,100 $6,534 $8,260 DE - CA $3,390 $4,810 $6,156 $7,756 FL - CA $3,398 $4,825 $6,175 $7,781 GA - CA $3,256 $4,562 $5,833 $7,325
CT - CO $3,252 $4,554 $5,823 $7,312 DC - CO $3,239 $4,531 $5,792 $7,271 DE - CO $3,287 $4,620 $5,908 $7,425 FL - CO $3,423 $4,872 $6,033 $7,592 GA - CO $3,236 $4,525 $5,625 $7,047
CT - CT $2,816 $3,638 $4,555 $5,590 DC - CT $2,963 $4,021 $5,090 $6,335 DE - CT $2,919 $3,940 $4,966 $6,170 FL - CT $3,255 $4,560 $5,666 $7,103 GA - CT $3,110 $4,288 $5,350 $6,681
CT - DC $2,949 $3,995 $5,058 $6,291 DC - DC $2,774 $3,632 $4,557 $5,597 DE - DC $2,861 $3,832 $4,813 $5,965 FL - DC $3,217 $4,490 $5,583 $6,993 GA - DC $3,051 $4,184 $5,225 $6,515
CT - DE $2,883 $3,872 $4,883 $6,057 DC - DE $2,861 $3,832 $4,813 $5,965 DE - DE $2,767 $3,602 $4,514 $5,538 FL - DE $3,184 $4,429 $5,512 $6,897 GA - DE $2,932 $3,963 $4,965 $6,168
CT - FL $3,291 $4,627 $5,745 $7,208 DC - FL $3,225 $4,504 $5,600 $7,015 DE - FL $3,207 $4,471 $5,562 $6,963 FL - FL $2,704 $3,517 $4,439 $5,467 GA - FL $2,956 $4,007 $5,017 $6,237
CT - GA $3,107 $4,287 $5,344 $6,674 DC - GA $3,017 $4,120 $5,150 $6,414 DE - GA $2,957 $4,010 $5,020 $6,241 FL - GA $2,938 $3,974 $4,977 $6,184 GA - GA $2,720 $3,544 $4,459 $5,488
CT - IA $3,188 $4,436 $5,536 $6,929 DC - IA $3,219 $4,493 $5,604 $7,019 DE - IA $3,239 $4,531 $5,647 $7,078 FL - IA $3,241 $4,534 $5,636 $7,062 GA - IA $2,984 $4,059 $5,076 $6,316
CT - ID $3,553 $5,111 $6,549 $8,280 DC - ID $3,447 $4,915 $6,294 $7,940 DE - ID $3,462 $4,943 $6,330 $7,988 FL - ID $3,565 $5,134 $6,578 $8,319 GA - ID $3,365 $4,764 $6,097 $7,677
CT - IL $3,006 $4,090 $5,135 $6,395 DC - IL $3,130 $4,329 $5,406 $6,757 DE - IL $3,030 $4,145 $5,188 $6,466 FL - IL $3,079 $4,224 $5,205 $6,478 GA - IL $2,870 $3,827 $4,764 $5,886
CT - IN $3,083 $4,243 $5,305 $6,621 DC - IN $3,013 $4,114 $5,151 $6,416 DE - IN $3,035 $4,153 $5,197 $6,478 FL - IN $3,078 $4,222 $5,203 $6,475 GA - IN $2,868 $3,824 $4,761 $5,881
CT - KS $3,255 $4,560 $5,683 $7,125 DC - KS $3,235 $4,524 $5,639 $7,067 DE - KS $3,135 $4,340 $5,420 $6,775 FL - KS $3,264 $4,550 $5,689 $7,081 GA - KS $2,955 $4,005 $5,013 $6,232
CT - KY $3,157 $4,379 $5,467 $6,837 DC - KY $3,082 $4,240 $5,301 $6,616 DE - KY $3,134 $4,337 $5,416 $6,770 FL - KY $3,028 $4,141 $5,173 $6,445 GA - KY $2,816 $3,748 $4,711 $5,829
CT - LA $3,286 $4,618 $5,734 $7,193 DC - LA $3,180 $4,422 $5,503 $6,885 DE - LA $3,195 $4,450 $5,536 $6,929 FL - LA $3,108 $4,259 $5,347 $6,667 GA - LA $2,968 $4,017 $5,044 $6,271
CT - MA $2,881 $3,858 $4,799 $5,940 DC - MA $2,976 $4,045 $5,146 $6,410 DE - MA $2,915 $3,932 $4,979 $6,187 FL - MA $3,271 $4,589 $5,700 $7,149 GA - MA $3,134 $4,336 $5,402 $6,751
CT - MD $2,890 $3,886 $4,921 $6,110 DC - MD $2,813 $3,743 $4,679 $5,769 DE - MD $2,841 $3,795 $4,769 $5,906 FL - MD $3,125 $4,320 $5,383 $6,725 GA - MD $2,940 $3,979 $4,983 $6,192
CT - ME $2,879 $3,865 $4,821 $5,976 DC - ME $3,015 $4,116 $5,254 $6,553 DE - ME $2,936 $3,970 $5,038 $6,265 FL - ME $3,316 $4,673 $5,799 $7,279 GA - ME $3,184 $4,429 $5,512 $6,897
CT - MI $3,025 $4,136 $5,177 $6,451 DC - MI $3,048 $4,177 $5,227 $6,517 DE - MI $3,031 $4,147 $5,190 $6,469 FL - MI $3,130 $4,317 $5,308 $6,614 GA - MI $2,900 $3,880 $4,823 $5,963
CT - MN $3,164 $4,392 $5,483 $6,859 DC - MN $3,237 $4,527 $5,643 $7,072 DE - MN $3,108 $4,289 $5,361 $6,696 FL - MN $3,363 $4,739 $5,907 $7,383 GA - MN $3,025 $4,135 $5,166 $6,436
CT - MO $3,175 $4,412 $5,506 $6,889 DC - MO $3,156 $4,377 $5,465 $6,835 DE - MO $3,030 $4,145 $5,188 $6,466 FL - MO $3,075 $4,216 $5,196 $6,465 GA - MO $2,875 $3,835 $4,773 $5,898
CT - MS $3,280 $4,606 $5,720 $7,175 DC - MS $3,206 $4,445 $5,560 $6,961 DE - MS $3,252 $4,554 $5,659 $7,094 FL - MS $3,043 $4,169 $5,205 $6,488 GA - MS $2,887 $3,881 $4,867 $6,038
CT - MT $3,405 $4,838 $6,191 $7,803 DC - MT $3,399 $4,827 $6,179 $7,786 DE - MT $3,432 $4,887 $6,257 $7,890 FL - MT $3,510 $5,033 $6,447 $8,144 GA - MT $3,388 $4,807 $6,152 $7,751
CT - NC $2,985 $4,061 $5,081 $6,322 DC - NC $2,916 $3,933 $4,942 $6,138 DE - NC $2,854 $3,818 $4,794 $5,939 FL - NC $2,944 $3,985 $4,991 $6,203 GA - NC $2,749 $3,605 $4,548 $5,612
CT - ND $3,468 $4,955 $6,153 $7,752 DC - ND $3,402 $4,833 $6,008 $7,558 DE - ND $3,456 $4,914 $6,127 $7,670 FL - ND $3,391 $4,812 $5,963 $7,499 GA - ND $3,125 $4,320 $5,384 $6,726
CT - NE $3,337 $4,712 $5,863 $7,366 DC - NE $3,252 $4,555 $5,677 $7,117 DE - NE $3,251 $4,554 $5,675 $7,114 FL - NE $3,320 $4,675 $5,809 $7,282 GA - NE $3,007 $4,103 $5,127 $6,384
CT - NH $2,885 $3,877 $4,823 $5,979 DC - NH $3,001 $4,091 $5,217 $6,504 DE - NH $2,954 $4,004 $5,077 $6,318 FL - NH $3,301 $4,645 $5,766 $7,236 GA - NH $3,168 $4,401 $5,478 $6,852
CT - NJ $2,882 $3,835 $4,773 $5,902 DC - NJ $2,950 $3,996 $5,041 $6,254 DE - NJ $2,826 $3,767 $4,734 $5,860 FL - NJ $3,233 $4,520 $5,619 $7,039 GA - NJ $2,990 $4,071 $5,090 $6,334
CT - NM $3,576 $5,155 $6,390 $8,068 DC - NM $3,572 $5,147 $6,382 $8,057 DE - NM $3,691 $5,367 $6,644 $8,406 FL - NM $3,455 $4,931 $6,102 $7,685 GA - NM $3,216 $4,488 $5,581 $6,990
CT - NV $3,495 $5,004 $6,409 $8,093 DC - NV $3,414 $4,855 $6,215 $7,834 DE - NV $3,400 $4,829 $6,180 $7,788 FL - NV $3,457 $4,934 $6,317 $7,971 GA - NV $3,288 $4,622 $5,910 $7,428
CT - NY $2,930 $3,889 $4,833 $5,900 DC - NY $2,926 $3,951 $4,962 $6,148 DE - NY $2,894 $3,893 $4,884 $6,061 FL - NY $3,301 $4,645 $5,760 $7,222 GA - NY $3,156 $4,350 $5,445 $6,804
CT - OH $2,986 $4,064 $5,091 $6,336 DC - OH $3,027 $4,139 $5,182 $6,457 DE - OH $2,961 $4,017 $5,036 $6,263 FL - OH $3,114 $4,287 $5,275 $6,570 GA - OH $2,848 $3,787 $4,720 $5,828
CT - OK $3,468 $4,955 $6,153 $7,753 DC - OK $3,344 $4,725 $5,879 $7,387 DE - OK $3,285 $4,616 $5,748 $7,212 FL - OK $3,194 $4,448 $5,534 $6,926 GA - OK $3,031 $4,146 $5,178 $6,452
CT - OR $3,409 $4,846 $6,202 $7,818 DC - OR $3,510 $5,032 $6,446 $8,143 DE - OR $3,356 $4,748 $6,076 $7,649 FL - OR $3,536 $5,081 $6,510 $8,227 GA - OR $3,427 $4,880 $6,247 $7,877
CT - PA $2,899 $3,902 $4,966 $6,169 DC - PA $2,929 $3,958 $5,014 $6,219 DE - PA $2,922 $3,945 $4,996 $6,210 FL - PA $3,220 $4,485 $5,590 $6,985 GA - PA $2,935 $3,968 $4,971 $6,176
CT - RI $2,842 $3,779 $4,711 $5,820 DC - RI $2,981 $4,054 $5,150 $6,414 DE - RI $2,946 $3,989 $5,048 $6,279 FL - RI $3,275 $4,598 $5,710 $7,162 GA - RI $3,160 $4,384 $5,459 $6,826
CT - SC $3,049 $4,180 $5,219 $6,506 DC - SC $2,983 $4,057 $5,076 $6,316 DE - SC $2,935 $3,968 $4,971 $6,176 FL - SC $2,907 $3,917 $4,910 $6,095 GA - SC $2,763 $3,650 $4,602 $5,684
CT - SD $3,302 $4,648 $5,787 $7,264 DC - SD $3,330 $4,699 $5,849 $7,347 DE - SD $3,268 $4,585 $5,713 $7,165 FL - SD $3,333 $4,705 $5,837 $7,331 GA - SD $3,156 $4,377 $5,450 $6,815
CT - TN $3,142 $4,352 $5,421 $6,777 DC - TN $3,127 $4,324 $5,388 $6,732 DE - TN $3,128 $4,326 $5,390 $6,735 FL - TN $3,025 $4,135 $5,165 $6,435 GA - TN $2,800 $3,718 $4,676 $5,782
CT - TX $3,401 $4,832 $6,005 $7,555 DC - TX $3,394 $4,818 $5,989 $7,533 DE - TX $3,153 $4,372 $5,458 $6,826 FL - TX $3,149 $4,365 $5,436 $6,797 GA - TX $2,927 $3,954 $4,952 $6,151
CT - UT $3,412 $4,851 $6,210 $7,827 DC - UT $3,354 $4,744 $6,069 $7,640 DE - UT $3,310 $4,663 $5,964 $7,500 FL - UT $3,506 $5,026 $6,437 $8,131 GA - UT $3,308 $4,659 $5,959 $7,493
CT - VA $2,934 $3,966 $5,042 $6,271 DC - VA $2,862 $3,834 $4,847 $6,011 DE - VA $2,836 $3,785 $4,785 $5,929 FL - VA $3,075 $4,227 $5,273 $6,579 GA - VA $2,911 $3,925 $4,920 $6,108
CT - VT $2,895 $3,895 $4,858 $6,026 DC - VT $3,015 $4,116 $5,254 $6,553 DE - VT $2,969 $4,032 $5,118 $6,372 FL - VT $3,243 $4,539 $5,641 $7,069 GA - VT $3,191 $4,442 $5,527 $6,917
CT - WA $3,384 $4,799 $6,141 $7,736 DC - WA $3,496 $5,007 $6,412 $8,098 DE - WA $3,381 $4,793 $6,134 $7,727 FL - WA $3,477 $4,971 $6,366 $8,035 GA - WA $3,383 $4,798 $6,141 $7,735
CT - WI $3,062 $4,204 $5,258 $6,559 DC - WI $3,146 $4,360 $5,444 $6,806 DE - WI $3,020 $4,126 $5,166 $6,436 FL - WI $3,114 $4,287 $5,275 $6,571 GA - WI $2,928 $3,947 $4,897 $6,071
CT - WV $3,109 $4,291 $5,497 $6,877 DC - WV $3,037 $4,154 $5,258 $6,544 DE - WV $3,012 $4,112 $5,230 $6,521 FL - WV $3,155 $4,376 $5,449 $6,814 GA - WV $2,981 $4,054 $5,072 $6,311
CT - WY $3,396 $4,821 $6,170 $7,775 DC - WY $3,347 $4,732 $6,054 $7,619 DE - WY $3,339 $4,717 $6,034 $7,593 FL - WY $3,457 $4,934 $6,107 $7,690 GA - WY $3,299 $4,643 $5,764 $7,233
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IA - AL $2,984 $4,059 $5,076 $6,316 ID - AL $3,381 $4,794 $6,135 $7,728 IL - AL $2,889 $3,860 $4,801 $5,934 IN - AL $2,852 $3,794 $4,727 $5,838 KS - AL $2,938 $3,975 $4,978 $6,185
IA - AR $3,081 $4,275 $5,287 $6,597 ID - AR $3,274 $4,596 $5,876 $7,383 IL - AR $2,995 $4,080 $5,069 $6,307 IN - AR $2,997 $4,083 $5,081 $6,322 KS - AR $3,015 $4,117 $5,122 $6,377
IA - AZ $3,159 $4,383 $5,598 $7,012 ID - AZ $2,995 $4,080 $5,192 $6,471 IL - AZ $3,215 $4,486 $5,734 $7,193 IN - AZ $3,202 $4,462 $5,703 $7,151 KS - AZ $3,095 $4,266 $5,446 $6,809
IA - CA $3,286 $4,618 $5,905 $7,422 ID - CA $3,037 $4,158 $5,293 $6,605 IL - CA $3,187 $4,434 $5,665 $7,102 IN - CA $3,240 $4,532 $5,793 $7,272 KS - CA $3,194 $4,447 $5,683 $7,125
IA - CO $3,179 $4,467 $5,543 $6,939 ID - CO $3,037 $4,157 $5,292 $6,604 IL - CO $3,076 $4,230 $5,399 $6,747 IN - CO $3,128 $4,326 $5,525 $6,914 KS - CO $3,092 $4,227 $5,299 $6,598
IA - CT $3,199 $4,457 $5,560 $6,962 ID - CT $3,441 $4,904 $6,279 $7,919 IL - CT $3,119 $4,310 $5,384 $6,727 IN - CT $3,105 $4,283 $5,353 $6,685 KS - CT $3,277 $4,602 $5,733 $7,192
IA - DC $3,225 $4,505 $5,617 $7,038 ID - DC $3,430 $4,885 $6,254 $7,887 IL - DC $3,136 $4,340 $5,420 $6,774 IN - DC $3,098 $4,271 $5,338 $6,665 KS - DC $3,251 $4,553 $5,675 $7,114
IA - DE $3,196 $4,451 $5,552 $6,951 ID - DE $3,466 $4,951 $6,340 $8,001 IL - DE $3,009 $4,106 $5,142 $6,403 IN - DE $3,025 $4,136 $5,177 $6,451 KS - DE $3,185 $4,431 $5,530 $6,921
IA - FL $3,310 $4,662 $5,785 $7,262 ID - FL $3,612 $5,221 $6,691 $8,470 IL - FL $3,301 $4,630 $5,655 $7,074 IN - FL $3,228 $4,496 $5,507 $6,876 KS - FL $3,316 $4,673 $5,799 $7,281
IA - GA $2,966 $4,027 $5,038 $6,265 ID - GA $3,409 $4,846 $6,204 $7,819 IL - GA $2,908 $3,894 $4,838 $5,983 IN - GA $2,890 $3,863 $4,804 $5,939 KS - GA $2,966 $4,027 $5,038 $6,265
IA - IA $2,720 $3,525 $4,417 $5,437 ID - IA $3,147 $4,361 $5,571 $6,976 IL - IA $2,872 $3,851 $4,810 $5,961 IN - IA $2,914 $3,945 $4,924 $6,113 KS - IA $2,822 $3,761 $4,705 $5,821
IA - ID $3,192 $4,444 $5,679 $7,120 ID - ID $2,750 $3,590 $4,559 $5,627 IL - ID $3,267 $4,583 $5,860 $7,361 IN - ID $3,373 $4,778 $6,115 $7,701 KS - ID $3,194 $4,448 $5,685 $7,127
IA - IL $2,850 $3,811 $4,763 $5,899 ID - IL $3,215 $4,486 $5,733 $7,193 IL - IL $2,742 $3,524 $4,428 $5,452 IN - IL $2,775 $3,644 $4,561 $5,630 KS - IL $2,874 $3,864 $4,838 $5,999
IA - IN $2,961 $4,033 $5,026 $6,250 ID - IN $3,324 $4,689 $5,998 $7,545 IL - IN $2,775 $3,618 $4,533 $5,592 IN - IN $2,742 $3,540 $4,445 $5,475 KS - IN $2,971 $4,049 $5,049 $6,280
IA - KS $2,842 $3,798 $4,746 $5,876 ID - KS $3,147 $4,361 $5,571 $6,976 IL - KS $2,925 $3,961 $4,951 $6,150 IN - KS $2,988 $4,083 $5,088 $6,331 KS - KS $2,740 $3,538 $4,446 $5,477
IA - KY $2,963 $4,038 $5,041 $6,270 ID - KY $3,270 $4,588 $5,867 $7,370 IL - KY $2,787 $3,669 $4,588 $5,666 IN - KY $2,798 $3,680 $4,601 $5,683 KS - KY $2,932 $3,981 $4,968 $6,172
IA - LA $3,317 $4,752 $5,852 $7,351 ID - LA $3,346 $4,729 $6,050 $7,614 IL - LA $3,124 $4,306 $5,296 $6,599 IN - LA $3,127 $4,311 $5,301 $6,605 KS - LA $3,150 $4,367 $5,400 $6,748
IA - MA $3,258 $4,566 $5,691 $7,135 ID - MA $3,418 $4,863 $6,225 $7,848 IL - MA $3,143 $4,354 $5,436 $6,796 IN - MA $3,101 $4,276 $5,345 $6,674 KS - MA $3,233 $4,519 $5,634 $7,060
IA - MD $3,160 $4,385 $5,475 $6,848 ID - MD $3,444 $4,910 $6,287 $7,931 IL - MD $3,006 $4,099 $5,133 $6,392 IN - MD $2,944 $3,986 $4,998 $6,213 KS - MD $3,161 $4,387 $5,477 $6,850
IA - ME $3,325 $4,691 $5,838 $7,332 ID - ME $3,507 $5,027 $6,439 $8,133 IL - ME $3,211 $4,480 $5,587 $6,998 IN - ME $3,205 $4,469 $5,573 $6,979 KS - ME $3,287 $4,620 $5,753 $7,219
IA - MI $2,945 $4,009 $5,000 $6,214 ID - MI $3,332 $4,704 $6,018 $7,571 IL - MI $2,782 $3,662 $4,581 $5,657 IN - MI $2,795 $3,697 $4,619 $5,707 KS - MI $2,950 $4,023 $5,018 $6,238
IA - MN $2,843 $3,798 $4,762 $5,897 ID - MN $3,187 $4,435 $5,666 $7,103 IL - MN $2,850 $3,823 $4,780 $5,921 IN - MN $2,906 $3,930 $4,915 $6,101 KS - MN $2,943 $3,994 $4,989 $6,200
IA - MO $2,932 $3,963 $4,937 $6,130 ID - MO $3,242 $4,537 $5,800 $7,281 IL - MO $2,790 $3,666 $4,585 $5,661 IN - MO $2,782 $3,628 $4,543 $5,606 KS - MO $2,915 $3,932 $4,917 $6,104
IA - MS $3,249 $4,601 $5,673 $7,112 ID - MS $3,331 $4,701 $6,014 $7,566 IL - MS $2,969 $4,004 $4,961 $6,144 IN - MS $2,962 $3,991 $4,946 $6,124 KS - MS $3,059 $4,197 $5,218 $6,505
IA - MT $3,234 $4,522 $5,761 $7,181 ID - MT $3,019 $4,124 $5,249 $6,546 IL - MT $3,165 $4,394 $5,613 $7,032 IN - MT $3,223 $4,502 $5,755 $7,221 KS - MT $3,250 $4,551 $5,799 $7,223
IA - NC $2,991 $4,073 $5,092 $6,337 ID - NC $3,459 $4,937 $6,322 $7,977 IL - NC $2,941 $3,972 $4,925 $6,107 IN - NC $2,914 $3,905 $4,851 $6,000 KS - NC $3,001 $4,090 $5,112 $6,364
IA - ND $3,148 $4,381 $5,446 $6,810 ID - ND $3,166 $4,396 $5,616 $7,036 IL - ND $2,969 $4,057 $5,060 $6,295 IN - ND $3,193 $4,494 $5,575 $6,981 KS - ND $3,086 $4,284 $5,325 $6,648
IA - NE $2,849 $3,810 $4,762 $5,898 ID - NE $3,129 $4,327 $5,526 $6,916 IL - NE $2,887 $3,891 $4,865 $6,035 IN - NE $2,964 $4,045 $5,042 $6,270 KS - NE $2,838 $3,791 $4,739 $5,866
IA - NH $3,258 $4,567 $5,690 $7,134 ID - NH $3,456 $4,932 $6,315 $7,968 IL - NH $3,144 $4,356 $5,438 $6,799 IN - NH $3,158 $4,382 $5,471 $6,842 KS - NH $3,303 $4,649 $5,789 $7,266
IA - NJ $3,155 $4,375 $5,462 $6,831 ID - NJ $3,434 $4,891 $6,262 $7,897 IL - NJ $3,003 $4,094 $5,128 $6,386 IN - NJ $2,988 $4,067 $5,096 $6,343 KS - NJ $3,148 $4,362 $5,448 $6,812
IA - NM $3,368 $4,776 $5,934 $7,450 ID - NM $3,040 $4,162 $5,299 $6,613 IL - NM $3,378 $4,789 $5,890 $7,402 IN - NM $3,334 $4,707 $5,796 $7,276 KS - NM $3,204 $4,467 $5,529 $6,919
IA - NV $3,197 $4,453 $5,689 $7,134 ID - NV $3,017 $4,121 $5,245 $6,541 IL - NV $3,207 $4,471 $5,714 $7,166 IN - NV $3,273 $4,594 $5,874 $7,380 KS - NV $3,119 $4,309 $5,503 $6,885
IA - NY $3,181 $4,423 $5,520 $6,908 ID - NY $3,473 $4,964 $6,358 $8,025 IL - NY $3,082 $4,241 $5,303 $6,619 IN - NY $3,036 $4,156 $5,201 $6,483 KS - NY $3,232 $4,519 $5,634 $7,060
IA - OH $2,943 $4,001 $4,993 $6,205 ID - OH $3,332 $4,704 $6,018 $7,571 IL - OH $2,798 $3,703 $4,626 $5,716 IN - OH $2,774 $3,607 $4,520 $5,575 KS - OH $2,935 $3,991 $4,981 $6,189
IA - OK $3,002 $4,115 $5,108 $6,358 ID - OK $3,201 $4,462 $5,701 $7,150 IL - OK $2,980 $4,052 $5,041 $6,269 IN - OK $3,074 $4,225 $5,240 $6,534 KS - OK $2,925 $3,951 $4,927 $6,117
IA - OR $3,247 $4,546 $5,812 $7,297 ID - OR $2,894 $3,893 $4,950 $6,148 IL - OR $3,239 $4,531 $5,792 $7,270 IN - OR $3,346 $4,728 $6,049 $7,614 KS - OR $3,232 $4,518 $5,775 $7,248
IA - PA $3,044 $4,201 $5,230 $6,521 ID - PA $3,339 $4,716 $6,033 $7,592 IL - PA $2,844 $3,785 $4,718 $5,838 IN - PA $2,831 $3,762 $4,692 $5,804 KS - PA $3,096 $4,287 $5,349 $6,680
IA - RI $3,277 $4,602 $5,733 $7,192 ID - RI $3,444 $4,910 $6,287 $7,930 IL - RI $3,213 $4,482 $5,590 $7,001 IN - RI $3,184 $4,429 $5,527 $6,917 KS - RI $3,311 $4,665 $5,807 $7,291
IA - SC $3,042 $4,167 $5,203 $6,485 ID - SC $3,510 $5,032 $6,446 $8,142 IL - SC $2,971 $4,026 $4,985 $6,186 IN - SC $2,944 $3,958 $4,909 $6,076 KS - SC $3,063 $4,205 $5,247 $6,545
IA - SD $2,998 $4,086 $5,096 $6,343 ID - SD $3,166 $4,396 $5,616 $7,036 IL - SD $2,995 $4,094 $5,098 $6,346 IN - SD $3,116 $4,326 $5,379 $6,719 KS - SD $3,077 $4,231 $5,270 $6,564
IA - TN $3,021 $4,152 $5,156 $6,423 ID - TN $3,301 $4,646 $5,942 $7,470 IL - TN $2,867 $3,821 $4,757 $5,878 IN - TN $2,850 $3,792 $4,725 $5,835 KS - TN $2,923 $3,947 $4,926 $6,116
IA - TX $3,087 $4,284 $5,314 $6,634 ID - TX $3,192 $4,444 $5,678 $7,119 IL - TX $3,047 $4,175 $5,188 $6,465 IN - TX $3,053 $4,188 $5,199 $6,480 KS - TX $2,917 $3,935 $4,910 $6,095
IA - UT $3,129 $4,328 $5,527 $6,917 ID - UT $2,860 $3,831 $4,870 $6,042 IL - UT $3,154 $4,373 $5,587 $6,997 IN - UT $3,271 $4,590 $5,869 $7,373 KS - UT $3,120 $4,312 $5,506 $6,889
IA - VA $3,173 $4,409 $5,503 $6,885 ID - VA $3,471 $4,959 $6,351 $8,016 IL - VA $3,052 $4,184 $5,235 $6,528 IN - VA $2,992 $4,075 $5,104 $6,354 KS - VA $3,192 $4,437 $5,546 $6,924
IA - VT $3,289 $4,624 $5,760 $7,227 ID - VT $3,492 $5,000 $6,404 $8,086 IL - VT $3,180 $4,421 $5,517 $6,903 IN - VT $3,149 $4,365 $5,450 $6,814 KS - VT $3,358 $4,752 $5,911 $7,429
IA - WA $3,270 $4,588 $5,866 $7,370 ID - WA $2,916 $3,934 $5,003 $6,219 IL - WA $3,247 $4,546 $5,811 $7,296 IN - WA $3,302 $4,648 $5,945 $7,475 KS - WA $3,242 $4,536 $5,799 $7,280
IA - WI $2,885 $3,883 $4,848 $6,012 ID - WI $3,231 $4,517 $5,774 $7,246 IL - WI $2,759 $3,554 $4,461 $5,496 IN - WI $2,802 $3,710 $4,634 $5,727 KS - WI $2,951 $4,013 $5,007 $6,224
IA - WV $3,191 $4,481 $5,552 $6,951 ID - WV $3,369 $4,772 $6,107 $7,690 IL - WV $2,939 $3,956 $4,908 $6,092 IN - WV $2,881 $3,853 $4,793 $5,938 KS - WV $3,173 $4,452 $5,516 $6,903
IA - WY $3,293 $4,624 $5,769 $7,231 ID - WY $3,110 $4,293 $5,467 $6,837 IL - WY $3,111 $4,295 $5,484 $6,860 IN - WY $3,164 $4,393 $5,612 $7,030 KS - WY $3,309 $4,656 $5,805 $7,278
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KY - AL $2,840 $3,793 $4,764 $5,900 LA - AL $2,879 $3,865 $4,849 $6,013 MA - AL $3,216 $4,489 $5,582 $6,990 MD - AL $3,039 $4,161 $5,196 $6,476 ME - AL $3,203 $4,464 $5,553 $6,951
KY - AR $2,971 $4,036 $5,028 $6,252 LA - AR $2,988 $4,070 $5,034 $6,259 MA - AR $3,318 $4,678 $5,822 $7,311 MD - AR $3,198 $4,455 $5,558 $6,958 ME - AR $3,353 $4,742 $5,899 $7,413
KY - AZ $3,275 $4,597 $5,878 $7,386 LA - AZ $3,192 $4,443 $5,677 $7,118 MA - AZ $3,376 $4,785 $6,123 $7,712 MD - AZ $3,343 $4,724 $6,043 $7,606 ME - AZ $3,425 $4,876 $6,242 $7,871
KY - CA $3,252 $4,556 $5,824 $7,313 LA - CA $3,353 $4,741 $6,066 $7,637 MA - CA $3,394 $4,818 $6,166 $7,769 MD - CA $3,393 $4,816 $6,163 $7,766 ME - CA $3,493 $5,000 $6,404 $8,087
KY - CO $3,170 $4,404 $5,626 $7,050 LA - CO $3,199 $4,458 $5,679 $7,120 MA - CO $3,353 $4,742 $6,068 $7,638 MD - CO $3,253 $4,556 $5,825 $7,315 ME - CO $3,358 $4,751 $6,078 $7,653
KY - CT $3,160 $4,385 $5,473 $6,846 LA - CT $3,225 $4,506 $5,602 $7,017 MA - CT $2,825 $3,755 $4,684 $5,789 MD - CT $2,900 $3,905 $4,944 $6,140 ME - CT $2,918 $3,937 $4,902 $6,084
KY - DC $3,069 $4,216 $5,272 $6,578 LA - DC $3,240 $4,533 $5,634 $7,061 MA - DC $3,000 $4,090 $5,204 $6,487 MD - DC $2,822 $3,759 $4,698 $5,793 ME - DC $3,024 $4,133 $5,275 $6,582
KY - DE $3,071 $4,221 $5,278 $6,586 LA - DE $3,263 $4,575 $5,683 $7,125 MA - DE $2,907 $3,917 $4,959 $6,161 MD - DE $2,878 $3,863 $4,849 $6,013 ME - DE $2,956 $4,007 $5,085 $6,328
KY - FL $3,158 $4,382 $5,456 $6,823 LA - FL $3,203 $4,465 $5,554 $6,953 MA - FL $3,279 $4,605 $5,719 $7,174 MD - FL $3,149 $4,365 $5,437 $6,797 ME - FL $3,322 $4,685 $5,813 $7,299
KY - GA $2,846 $3,804 $4,777 $5,918 LA - GA $2,934 $3,968 $4,970 $6,175 MA - GA $3,129 $4,328 $5,392 $6,738 MD - GA $2,928 $3,956 $4,957 $6,157 ME - GA $3,181 $4,425 $5,506 $6,890
KY - IA $2,996 $4,100 $5,114 $6,366 LA - IA $3,316 $4,750 $5,849 $7,347 MA - IA $3,175 $4,412 $5,507 $6,891 MD - IA $3,128 $4,325 $5,403 $6,753 ME - IA $3,332 $4,703 $5,852 $7,351
KY - ID $3,366 $4,767 $6,100 $7,681 LA - ID $3,391 $4,812 $6,158 $7,758 MA - ID $3,502 $5,018 $6,428 $8,118 MD - ID $3,517 $5,045 $6,463 $8,165 ME - ID $3,567 $5,137 $6,583 $8,325
KY - IL $2,814 $3,731 $4,658 $5,759 LA - IL $3,060 $4,189 $5,165 $6,426 MA - IL $3,015 $4,104 $5,153 $6,419 MD - IL $2,942 $3,982 $4,994 $6,207 ME - IL $3,161 $4,387 $5,477 $6,850
KY - IN $2,798 $3,675 $4,596 $5,675 LA - IN $3,073 $4,213 $5,193 $6,462 MA - IN $3,088 $4,252 $5,316 $6,636 MD - IN $2,986 $4,063 $5,091 $6,336 ME - IN $3,167 $4,399 $5,490 $6,868
KY - KS $2,973 $4,058 $5,057 $6,290 LA - KS $3,071 $4,220 $5,232 $6,524 MA - KS $3,254 $4,559 $5,681 $7,123 MD - KS $3,152 $4,371 $5,457 $6,824 ME - KS $3,389 $4,808 $5,977 $7,518
KY - KY $2,700 $3,488 $4,376 $5,368 LA - KY $3,006 $4,100 $5,126 $6,383 MA - KY $3,154 $4,374 $5,460 $6,828 MD - KY $3,036 $4,155 $5,200 $6,481 ME - KY $3,229 $4,513 $5,627 $7,050
KY - LA $2,991 $4,072 $5,093 $6,339 LA - LA $2,817 $3,704 $4,631 $5,722 MA - LA $3,365 $4,764 $5,905 $7,422 MD - LA $3,172 $4,408 $5,487 $6,863 ME - LA $3,433 $4,890 $6,054 $7,620
KY - MA $3,164 $4,392 $5,482 $6,858 LA - MA $3,329 $4,698 $5,828 $7,319 MA - MA $2,815 $3,630 $4,545 $5,575 MD - MA $2,928 $3,955 $5,031 $6,256 ME - MA $2,835 $3,766 $4,696 $5,809
KY - MD $3,045 $4,172 $5,220 $6,508 LA - MD $3,126 $4,322 $5,385 $6,728 MA - MD $2,903 $3,894 $4,951 $6,150 MD - MD $2,786 $3,670 $4,598 $5,663 ME - MD $3,022 $4,130 $5,272 $6,578
KY - ME $3,169 $4,402 $5,494 $6,873 LA - ME $3,328 $4,695 $5,825 $7,315 MA - ME $2,863 $3,815 $4,751 $5,883 MD - ME $3,022 $4,129 $5,270 $6,575 ME - ME $2,813 $3,631 $4,547 $5,594
KY - MI $2,862 $3,819 $4,755 $5,888 LA - MI $3,166 $4,383 $5,381 $6,710 MA - MI $3,040 $4,163 $5,210 $6,495 MD - MI $2,947 $3,991 $5,005 $6,221 ME - MI $3,095 $4,265 $5,332 $6,657
KY - MN $3,022 $4,161 $5,177 $6,451 LA - MN $3,457 $5,005 $6,165 $7,750 MA - MN $3,140 $4,347 $5,429 $6,787 MD - MN $3,103 $4,280 $5,349 $6,680 ME - MN $3,242 $4,537 $5,654 $7,087
KY - MO $2,816 $3,736 $4,663 $5,765 LA - MO $2,956 $3,979 $4,933 $6,108 MA - MO $3,067 $4,214 $5,270 $6,574 MD - MO $2,986 $4,063 $5,091 $6,336 ME - MO $3,252 $4,555 $5,677 $7,117
KY - MS $2,917 $3,936 $4,933 $6,125 LA - MS $2,807 $3,706 $4,670 $5,774 MA - MS $3,248 $4,547 $5,651 $7,082 MD - MS $3,189 $4,438 $5,522 $6,911 ME - MS $3,297 $4,638 $5,757 $7,224
KY - MT $3,282 $4,611 $5,896 $7,409 LA - MT $3,458 $4,940 $6,323 $7,874 MA - MT $3,483 $4,983 $6,381 $8,056 MD - MT $3,326 $4,692 $6,002 $7,551 ME - MT $3,573 $5,150 $6,599 $8,347
KY - NC $2,868 $3,846 $4,826 $5,983 LA - NC $2,987 $4,064 $5,084 $6,327 MA - NC $3,046 $4,175 $5,212 $6,498 MD - NC $2,805 $3,713 $4,678 $5,785 ME - NC $3,075 $4,227 $5,274 $6,581
KY - ND $3,244 $4,551 $5,691 $7,126 LA - ND $3,493 $5,041 $6,293 $7,813 MA - ND $3,397 $4,823 $5,996 $7,542 MD - ND $3,457 $4,935 $6,128 $7,719 ME - ND $3,496 $5,006 $6,214 $7,825
KY - NE $3,042 $4,200 $5,222 $6,511 LA - NE $3,307 $4,742 $5,842 $7,338 MA - NE $3,273 $4,594 $5,722 $7,178 MD - NE $3,157 $4,380 $5,469 $6,840 ME - NE $3,385 $4,801 $5,969 $7,507
KY - NH $3,224 $4,503 $5,615 $7,034 LA - NH $3,300 $4,643 $5,764 $7,233 MA - NH $2,835 $3,751 $4,680 $5,772 MD - NH $3,028 $4,140 $5,281 $6,590 ME - NH $2,839 $3,765 $4,695 $5,793
KY - NJ $3,088 $4,253 $5,316 $6,637 LA - NJ $3,238 $4,529 $5,629 $7,054 MA - NJ $2,877 $3,829 $4,766 $5,902 MD - NJ $2,844 $3,778 $4,777 $5,916 ME - NJ $3,013 $4,107 $5,075 $6,314
KY - NM $3,437 $4,897 $6,016 $7,569 LA - NM $3,322 $4,710 $5,750 $7,215 MA - NM $3,586 $5,173 $6,412 $8,097 MD - NM $3,417 $4,860 $6,040 $7,602 ME - NM $3,730 $5,449 $6,741 $8,536
KY - NV $3,292 $4,629 $5,920 $7,441 LA - NV $3,312 $4,666 $5,968 $7,505 MA - NV $3,440 $4,903 $6,277 $7,918 MD - NV $3,339 $4,716 $6,033 $7,593 ME - NV $3,561 $5,126 $6,568 $8,306
KY - NY $3,130 $4,330 $5,409 $6,759 LA - NY $3,272 $4,593 $5,697 $7,144 MA - NY $2,900 $3,830 $4,759 $5,875 MD - NY $2,882 $3,870 $4,885 $6,046 ME - NY $3,003 $4,068 $5,032 $6,257
KY - OH $2,803 $3,712 $4,637 $5,731 LA - OH $3,051 $4,172 $5,147 $6,401 MA - OH $2,989 $4,068 $5,097 $6,344 MD - OH $2,878 $3,860 $4,849 $6,013 ME - OH $3,065 $4,209 $5,264 $6,567
KY - OK $3,070 $4,219 $5,232 $6,524 LA - OK $3,073 $4,232 $5,216 $6,503 MA - OK $3,528 $5,066 $6,284 $7,927 MD - OK $3,254 $4,559 $5,681 $7,123 ME - OK $3,504 $5,021 $6,230 $7,855
KY - OR $3,442 $4,907 $6,283 $7,925 LA - OR $3,513 $5,038 $6,453 $8,152 MA - OR $3,398 $4,824 $6,175 $7,781 MD - OR $3,459 $4,963 $6,356 $7,976 ME - OR $3,537 $5,083 $6,512 $8,231
KY - PA $2,900 $3,886 $4,830 $5,988 LA - PA $3,158 $4,380 $5,454 $6,821 MA - PA $2,924 $3,949 $5,038 $6,266 MD - PA $2,841 $3,795 $4,810 $5,961 ME - PA $2,978 $4,047 $5,175 $6,448
KY - RI $3,239 $4,531 $5,648 $7,079 LA - RI $3,306 $4,655 $5,777 $7,251 MA - RI $2,843 $3,741 $4,669 $5,730 MD - RI $2,954 $4,003 $5,086 $6,329 ME - RI $2,855 $3,818 $4,754 $5,886
KY - SC $2,881 $3,869 $4,854 $6,020 LA - SC $2,946 $3,989 $4,995 $6,208 MA - SC $3,094 $4,263 $5,317 $6,637 MD - SC $2,874 $3,857 $4,839 $6,000 ME - SC $3,155 $4,376 $5,449 $6,813
KY - SD $3,230 $4,545 $5,644 $7,073 LA - SD $3,523 $5,115 $6,355 $7,921 MA - SD $3,447 $4,916 $6,106 $7,689 MD - SD $3,342 $4,723 $5,877 $7,384 ME - SD $3,395 $4,819 $5,991 $7,536
KY - TN $2,801 $3,721 $4,688 $5,798 LA - TN $2,872 $3,838 $4,817 $5,971 MA - TN $3,156 $4,378 $5,451 $6,816 MD - TN $3,072 $4,222 $5,268 $6,573 ME - TN $3,234 $4,522 $5,621 $7,043
KY - TX $3,116 $4,303 $5,331 $6,656 LA - TX $2,982 $4,065 $5,031 $6,257 MA - TX $3,291 $4,627 $5,762 $7,231 MD - TX $3,112 $4,296 $5,368 $6,705 ME - TX $3,344 $4,726 $5,880 $7,388
KY - UT $3,279 $4,604 $5,888 $7,398 LA - UT $3,340 $4,718 $6,036 $7,596 MA - UT $3,311 $4,665 $5,967 $7,503 MD - UT $3,389 $4,808 $6,153 $7,752 ME - UT $3,444 $4,910 $6,287 $7,930
KY - VA $3,046 $4,174 $5,222 $6,511 LA - VA $3,143 $4,353 $5,422 $6,778 MA - VA $2,981 $4,053 $5,172 $6,429 MD - VA $2,829 $3,773 $4,770 $5,908 ME - VA $3,086 $4,248 $5,440 $6,801
KY - VT $3,219 $4,494 $5,604 $7,020 LA - VT $3,380 $4,792 $5,938 $7,466 MA - VT $2,880 $3,867 $4,820 $5,975 MD - VT $3,040 $4,162 $5,314 $6,633 ME - VT $2,912 $3,927 $4,884 $6,043
KY - WA $3,347 $4,730 $6,051 $7,617 LA - WA $3,525 $5,059 $6,481 $8,190 MA - WA $3,352 $4,739 $6,064 $7,633 MD - WA $3,384 $4,800 $6,143 $7,738 ME - WA $3,462 $4,943 $6,330 $7,988
KY - WI $2,856 $3,806 $4,741 $5,870 LA - WI $3,108 $4,276 $5,263 $6,554 MA - WI $3,045 $4,172 $5,221 $6,509 MD - WI $2,947 $3,992 $5,006 $6,222 ME - WI $3,127 $4,324 $5,402 $6,751
KY - WV $2,909 $3,902 $4,848 $6,011 LA - WV $3,108 $4,289 $5,346 $6,676 MA - WV $3,135 $4,339 $5,569 $6,973 MD - WV $3,016 $4,115 $5,209 $6,478 ME - WV $3,147 $4,362 $5,619 $7,039
KY - WY $3,174 $4,411 $5,636 $7,063 LA - WY $3,268 $4,586 $5,844 $7,304 MA - WY $3,426 $4,878 $6,244 $7,873 MD - WY $3,381 $4,794 $6,135 $7,728 ME - WY $3,445 $4,912 $6,289 $7,934
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MI - AL $2,930 $3,933 $4,882 $6,040 MN - AL $3,007 $4,102 $5,127 $6,384 MO - AL $2,888 $3,858 $4,798 $5,931 MS - AL $2,777 $3,677 $4,635 $5,727 MT - AL $3,379 $4,790 $6,130 $7,689
MI - AR $3,043 $4,169 $5,175 $6,449 MN - AR $3,057 $4,234 $5,251 $6,549 MO - AR $2,854 $3,819 $4,775 $5,915 MS - AR $2,924 $3,955 $4,911 $6,097 MT - AR $3,230 $4,514 $5,752 $7,217
MI - AZ $3,224 $4,504 $5,757 $7,223 MN - AZ $3,182 $4,427 $5,656 $7,089 MO - AZ $3,191 $4,442 $5,676 $7,116 MS - AZ $3,151 $4,368 $5,579 $6,987 MT - AZ $3,125 $4,320 $5,501 $6,883
MI - CA $3,260 $4,570 $5,843 $7,338 MN - CA $3,235 $4,524 $5,783 $7,259 MO - CA $3,196 $4,451 $5,688 $7,132 MS - CA $3,229 $4,513 $5,769 $7,240 MT - CA $3,218 $4,492 $5,723 $7,130
MI - CO $3,169 $4,402 $5,607 $7,024 MN - CO $3,193 $4,498 $5,574 $6,980 MO - CO $3,086 $4,247 $5,407 $6,758 MS - CO $3,164 $4,391 $5,610 $7,028 MT - CO $3,058 $4,197 $5,343 $6,667
MI - CT $3,090 $4,256 $5,320 $6,641 MN - CT $3,224 $4,503 $5,615 $7,035 MO - CT $3,130 $4,329 $5,407 $6,758 MS - CT $3,257 $4,564 $5,670 $7,108 MT - CT $3,332 $4,703 $6,016 $7,570
MI - DC $3,063 $4,205 $5,261 $6,562 MN - DC $3,252 $4,554 $5,676 $7,116 MO - DC $3,186 $4,434 $5,533 $6,925 MS - DC $3,223 $4,502 $5,597 $7,011 MT - DC $3,257 $4,565 $5,837 $7,330
MI - DE $2,975 $4,042 $5,065 $6,302 MN - DE $3,102 $4,278 $5,347 $6,678 MO - DE $3,088 $4,251 $5,314 $6,634 MS - DE $3,094 $4,263 $5,315 $6,635 MT - DE $3,417 $4,863 $6,238 $7,761
MI - FL $3,290 $4,609 $5,632 $7,043 MN - FL $3,392 $4,814 $5,965 $7,502 MO - FL $3,219 $4,481 $5,490 $6,854 MS - FL $3,075 $4,228 $5,275 $6,581 MT - FL $3,602 $5,203 $6,668 $8,439
MI - GA $2,913 $3,902 $4,848 $5,996 MN - GA $3,067 $4,213 $5,258 $6,558 MO - GA $2,872 $3,830 $4,767 $5,891 MS - GA $2,858 $3,826 $4,803 $5,952 MT - GA $3,374 $4,781 $6,117 $7,705
MI - IA $2,918 $3,957 $4,940 $6,134 MN - IA $2,857 $3,825 $4,793 $5,938 MO - IA $2,900 $3,903 $4,869 $6,040 MS - IA $3,103 $4,321 $5,351 $6,683 MT - IA $3,047 $4,176 $5,315 $6,635
MI - ID $3,366 $4,766 $6,099 $7,680 MN - ID $3,138 $4,344 $5,547 $6,944 MO - ID $3,266 $4,581 $5,857 $7,358 MS - ID $3,365 $4,764 $6,096 $7,676 MT - ID $3,073 $4,224 $5,378 $6,719
MI - IL $2,782 $3,655 $4,573 $5,646 MN - IL $2,830 $3,769 $4,719 $5,840 MO - IL $2,791 $3,668 $4,587 $5,664 MS - IL $2,933 $3,940 $4,889 $6,050 MT - IL $3,184 $4,429 $5,660 $7,094
MI - IN $2,816 $3,735 $4,662 $5,764 MN - IN $2,941 $3,997 $4,993 $6,205 MO - IN $2,783 $3,663 $4,582 $5,657 MS - IN $2,982 $4,026 $4,985 $6,176 MT - IN $3,191 $4,442 $5,676 $7,117
MI - KS $3,020 $4,157 $5,173 $6,446 MN - KS $2,889 $3,892 $4,871 $6,042 MO - KS $2,846 $3,804 $4,768 $5,906 MS - KS $3,026 $4,137 $5,148 $6,412 MT - KS $3,164 $4,392 $5,594 $7,007
MI - KY $2,829 $3,759 $4,689 $5,800 MN - KY $3,036 $4,188 $5,209 $6,493 MO - KY $2,787 $3,676 $4,596 $5,676 MS - KY $2,897 $3,898 $4,888 $6,066 MT - KY $3,258 $4,567 $5,839 $7,333
MI - LA $3,179 $4,406 $5,407 $6,745 MN - LA $3,267 $4,657 $5,738 $7,199 MO - LA $2,951 $3,970 $4,923 $6,095 MS - LA $2,827 $3,769 $4,745 $5,875 MT - LA $3,426 $4,880 $6,226 $7,770
MI - MA $3,099 $4,272 $5,339 $6,667 MN - MA $3,245 $4,542 $5,661 $7,096 MO - MA $3,143 $4,353 $5,436 $6,796 MS - MA $3,309 $4,660 $5,783 $7,259 MT - MA $3,270 $4,589 $5,868 $7,372
MI - MD $2,965 $4,025 $5,046 $6,276 MN - MD $3,118 $4,306 $5,380 $6,722 MO - MD $3,029 $4,142 $5,185 $6,462 MS - MD $3,067 $4,214 $5,258 $6,559 MT - MD $3,448 $4,918 $6,297 $7,945
MI - ME $3,144 $4,355 $5,438 $6,799 MN - ME $3,352 $4,740 $5,896 $7,410 MO - ME $3,219 $4,495 $5,605 $7,022 MS - ME $3,348 $4,733 $5,870 $7,374 MT - ME $3,450 $4,922 $6,302 $7,951
MI - MI $2,742 $3,539 $4,445 $5,474 MN - MI $2,943 $4,007 $5,000 $6,215 MO - MI $2,849 $3,794 $4,728 $5,852 MS - MI $3,030 $4,135 $5,105 $6,346 MT - MI $3,179 $4,420 $5,630 $7,054
MI - MN $2,949 $4,018 $5,012 $6,231 MN - MN $2,775 $3,587 $4,499 $5,546 MO - MN $2,908 $3,934 $4,913 $6,099 MS - MN $3,234 $4,576 $5,651 $7,083 MT - MN $3,003 $4,095 $5,211 $6,497
MI - MO $2,855 $3,806 $4,741 $5,869 MN - MO $2,906 $3,931 $4,910 $6,094 MO - MO $2,744 $3,543 $4,456 $5,489 MS - MO $2,906 $3,890 $4,835 $5,978 MT - MO $3,197 $4,453 $5,673 $7,112
MI - MS $3,099 $4,261 $5,245 $6,531 MN - MS $3,230 $4,571 $5,642 $7,070 MO - MS $2,958 $3,984 $4,939 $6,115 MS - MS $2,732 $3,554 $4,478 $5,519 MT - MS $3,299 $4,642 $5,937 $7,463
MI - MT $3,210 $4,477 $5,704 $7,153 MN - MT $3,054 $4,190 $5,333 $6,659 MO - MT $3,251 $4,553 $5,802 $7,284 MS - MT $3,317 $4,676 $5,981 $7,523 MT - MT $2,728 $3,473 $4,400 $5,381
MI - NC $2,898 $3,877 $4,820 $5,959 MN - NC $3,061 $4,203 $5,245 $6,541 MO - NC $2,961 $4,007 $4,964 $6,159 MS - NC $2,919 $3,939 $4,936 $6,129 MT - NC $3,369 $4,772 $6,106 $7,689
MI - ND $3,078 $4,276 $5,324 $6,646 MN - ND $2,912 $3,927 $4,905 $6,073 MO - ND $3,093 $4,299 $5,338 $6,665 MS - ND $3,362 $4,796 $5,951 $7,431 MT - ND $3,059 $4,198 $5,344 $6,673
MI - NE $2,986 $4,090 $5,098 $6,345 MN - NE $2,889 $3,892 $4,857 $6,025 MO - NE $2,907 $3,922 $4,902 $6,084 MS - NE $3,165 $4,445 $5,497 $6,877 MT - NE $3,128 $4,286 $5,453 $6,808
MI - NH $3,097 $4,268 $5,335 $6,662 MN - NH $3,288 $4,622 $5,756 $7,223 MO - NH $3,165 $4,393 $5,484 $6,860 MS - NH $3,315 $4,672 $5,798 $7,278 MT - NH $3,430 $4,884 $6,253 $7,885
MI - NJ $2,962 $4,019 $5,038 $6,266 MN - NJ $3,147 $4,361 $5,445 $6,807 MO - NJ $3,068 $4,215 $5,272 $6,577 MS - NJ $3,150 $4,366 $5,437 $6,797 MT - NJ $3,344 $4,726 $6,046 $7,610
MI - NM $3,425 $4,875 $5,989 $7,534 MN - NM $3,308 $4,732 $5,830 $7,321 MO - NM $3,250 $4,552 $5,624 $7,047 MS - NM $3,308 $4,687 $5,732 $7,191 MT - NM $3,122 $4,315 $5,495 $6,875
MI - NV $3,222 $4,501 $5,752 $7,217 MN - NV $3,215 $4,486 $5,734 $7,193 MO - NV $3,266 $4,581 $5,857 $7,358 MS - NV $3,200 $4,459 $5,697 $7,145 MT - NV $3,092 $4,260 $5,423 $6,779
MI - NY $2,990 $4,071 $5,100 $6,348 MN - NY $3,169 $4,401 $5,493 $6,872 MO - NY $3,156 $4,343 $5,455 $6,811 MS - NY $3,290 $4,626 $5,736 $7,196 MT - NY $3,384 $4,799 $6,141 $7,736
MI - OH $2,779 $3,638 $4,555 $5,621 MN - OH $2,941 $4,007 $5,000 $6,214 MO - OH $2,812 $3,714 $4,639 $5,733 MS - OH $2,961 $3,989 $4,944 $6,122 MT - OH $3,297 $4,639 $5,933 $7,459
MI - OK $3,234 $4,521 $5,583 $6,992 MN - OK $2,999 $4,121 $5,121 $6,377 MO - OK $2,906 $3,914 $4,887 $6,064 MS - OK $3,008 $4,108 $5,081 $6,323 MT - OK $3,167 $4,399 $5,603 $7,018
MI - OR $3,360 $4,754 $6,084 $7,659 MN - OR $3,191 $4,442 $5,675 $7,115 MO - OR $3,330 $4,700 $6,012 $7,564 MS - OR $3,371 $4,775 $6,111 $7,695 MT - OR $3,009 $4,106 $5,226 $6,516
MI - PA $2,815 $3,734 $4,661 $5,762 MN - PA $3,040 $4,197 $5,224 $6,514 MO - PA $2,905 $3,896 $4,840 $6,002 MS - PA $3,090 $4,256 $5,308 $6,625 MT - PA $3,303 $4,650 $5,948 $7,478
MI - RI $3,121 $4,312 $5,388 $6,732 MN - RI $3,273 $4,595 $5,724 $7,180 MO - RI $3,215 $4,486 $5,594 $7,007 MS - RI $3,284 $4,614 $5,730 $7,188 MT - RI $3,420 $4,866 $6,229 $7,854
MI - SC $2,960 $4,006 $4,963 $6,157 MN - SC $3,131 $4,332 $5,398 $6,745 MO - SC $2,964 $4,013 $4,971 $6,167 MS - SC $2,916 $3,934 $4,930 $6,121 MT - SC $3,422 $4,870 $6,234 $7,860
MI - SD $3,232 $4,561 $5,648 $7,079 MN - SD $2,907 $3,869 $4,821 $5,961 MO - SD $3,067 $4,235 $5,264 $6,567 MS - SD $3,313 $4,694 $5,865 $7,279 MT - SD $3,083 $4,242 $5,401 $6,750
MI - TN $2,891 $3,863 $4,805 $5,939 MN - TN $3,050 $4,217 $5,222 $6,511 MO - TN $2,778 $3,637 $4,554 $5,607 MS - TN $2,755 $3,635 $4,585 $5,661 MT - TN $3,191 $4,442 $5,676 $7,115
MI - TX $3,108 $4,289 $5,312 $6,630 MN - TX $3,083 $4,293 $5,320 $6,642 MO - TX $2,983 $4,057 $5,054 $6,286 MS - TX $2,957 $4,012 $4,973 $6,179 MT - TX $3,225 $4,477 $5,729 $7,082
MI - UT $3,274 $4,595 $5,875 $7,382 MN - UT $3,152 $4,370 $5,582 $6,990 MO - UT $3,174 $4,412 $5,637 $7,064 MS - UT $3,289 $4,623 $5,912 $7,431 MT - UT $3,017 $4,120 $5,243 $6,539
MI - VA $3,006 $4,101 $5,136 $6,395 MN - VA $3,182 $4,425 $5,522 $6,911 MO - VA $3,124 $4,318 $5,395 $6,741 MS - VA $3,036 $4,156 $5,190 $6,468 MT - VA $3,358 $4,752 $6,080 $7,655
MI - VT $3,124 $4,319 $5,395 $6,741 MN - VT $3,267 $4,582 $5,709 $7,161 MO - VT $3,225 $4,506 $5,618 $7,038 MS - VT $3,324 $4,689 $5,818 $7,305 MT - VT $3,515 $5,054 $6,521 $8,143
MI - WA $3,311 $4,664 $5,965 $7,501 MN - WA $3,175 $4,414 $5,639 $7,066 MO - WA $3,327 $4,693 $6,003 $7,552 MS - WA $3,378 $4,788 $6,127 $7,717 MT - WA $2,987 $4,064 $5,172 $6,444
MI - WI $2,809 $3,723 $4,649 $5,746 MN - WI $2,850 $3,811 $4,763 $5,899 MO - WI $2,803 $3,708 $4,632 $5,725 MS - WI $3,030 $4,134 $5,105 $6,345 MT - WI $3,156 $4,378 $5,576 $6,982
MI - WV $2,892 $3,872 $4,814 $5,967 MN - WV $3,272 $4,642 $5,737 $7,197 MO - WV $2,952 $3,980 $4,934 $6,126 MS - WV $3,103 $4,280 $5,336 $6,663 MT - WV $3,397 $4,823 $6,173 $7,778
MI - WY $3,168 $4,400 $5,605 $7,021 MN - WY $3,360 $4,754 $5,929 $7,443 MO - WY $3,242 $4,549 $5,681 $7,113 MS - WY $3,217 $4,491 $5,740 $7,201 MT - WY $2,979 $4,051 $5,154 $6,420
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NC - AL $2,825 $3,766 $4,732 $5,857 ND - AL $3,118 $4,306 $5,367 $6,704 NE - AL $3,016 $4,119 $5,146 $6,409 NH - AL $3,272 $4,592 $5,704 $7,153 NJ - AL $3,050 $4,181 $5,220 $6,508
NC - AR $2,996 $4,082 $5,103 $6,352 ND - AR $3,243 $4,605 $5,682 $7,123 NE - AR $3,208 $4,519 $5,566 $6,969 NH - AR $3,440 $4,898 $6,089 $7,645 NJ - AR $3,104 $4,282 $5,351 $6,683
NC - AZ $3,297 $4,639 $5,933 $7,458 ND - AZ $3,268 $4,585 $5,862 $7,364 NE - AZ $3,152 $4,370 $5,582 $6,990 NH - AZ $3,448 $4,917 $6,296 $7,942 NJ - AZ $3,280 $4,608 $5,892 $7,404
NC - CA $3,335 $4,709 $6,025 $7,581 ND - CA $3,238 $4,530 $5,790 $7,268 NE - CA $3,204 $4,466 $5,708 $7,158 NH - CA $3,417 $4,860 $6,221 $7,842 NJ - CA $3,323 $4,687 $5,996 $7,543
NC - CO $3,310 $4,662 $5,786 $7,263 ND - CO $3,260 $4,571 $5,711 $7,153 NE - CO $3,140 $4,342 $5,427 $6,768 NH - CO $3,326 $4,692 $6,002 $7,550 NJ - CO $3,271 $4,590 $5,869 $7,373
NC - CT $3,004 $4,097 $5,123 $6,378 ND - CT $3,428 $4,881 $6,064 $7,634 NE - CT $3,257 $4,563 $5,686 $7,130 NH - CT $2,858 $3,826 $4,766 $5,903 NJ - CT $2,850 $3,779 $4,711 $5,815
NC - DC $2,937 $3,972 $4,988 $6,199 ND - DC $3,354 $4,745 $5,902 $7,418 NE - DC $3,293 $4,630 $5,767 $7,237 NH - DC $3,010 $4,107 $5,237 $6,531 NJ - DC $2,948 $3,992 $5,039 $6,252
NC - DE $2,882 $3,872 $4,857 $6,023 ND - DE $3,427 $4,878 $6,061 $7,630 NE - DE $3,246 $4,544 $5,662 $7,098 NH - DE $2,958 $4,011 $5,087 $6,331 NJ - DE $2,888 $3,882 $4,871 $6,043
NC - FL $2,967 $4,028 $5,041 $6,270 ND - FL $3,569 $5,145 $6,371 $8,040 NE - FL $3,338 $4,715 $5,848 $7,346 NH - FL $3,300 $4,644 $5,764 $7,233 NJ - FL $3,202 $4,463 $5,552 $6,950
NC - GA $2,749 $3,617 $4,563 $5,633 ND - GA $3,143 $4,353 $5,422 $6,777 NE - GA $3,048 $4,177 $5,215 $6,501 NH - GA $3,199 $4,457 $5,544 $6,941 NJ - GA $2,981 $4,053 $5,069 $6,307
NC - IA $3,004 $4,097 $5,120 $6,375 ND - IA $3,043 $4,194 $5,209 $6,494 NE - IA $2,840 $3,793 $4,744 $5,873 NH - IA $3,243 $4,539 $5,657 $7,091 NJ - IA $3,074 $4,226 $5,284 $6,594
NC - ID $3,456 $4,932 $6,316 $7,969 ND - ID $3,212 $4,481 $5,727 $7,185 NE - ID $3,177 $4,416 $5,642 $7,070 NH - ID $3,556 $5,118 $6,558 $8,292 NJ - ID $3,421 $4,867 $6,231 $7,856
NC - IL $2,912 $3,919 $4,866 $6,029 ND - IL $3,024 $4,162 $5,182 $6,457 NE - IL $2,945 $4,002 $4,994 $6,206 NH - IL $3,019 $4,125 $5,164 $6,433 NJ - IL $2,939 $3,976 $4,988 $6,198
NC - IN $2,868 $3,823 $4,759 $5,880 ND - IN $3,159 $4,427 $5,497 $6,877 NE - IN $3,060 $4,228 $5,248 $6,546 NH - IN $3,106 $4,285 $5,355 $6,688 NJ - IN $2,969 $4,031 $5,053 $6,285
NC - KS $2,999 $4,087 $5,108 $6,359 ND - KS $3,109 $4,329 $5,377 $6,718 NE - KS $2,927 $3,947 $4,899 $6,064 NH - KS $3,307 $4,657 $5,798 $7,279 NJ - KS $3,155 $4,375 $5,463 $6,832
NC - KY $2,845 $3,802 $4,774 $5,914 ND - KY $3,223 $4,513 $5,644 $7,067 NE - KY $3,082 $4,278 $5,312 $6,631 NH - KY $3,136 $4,341 $5,422 $6,777 NJ - KY $3,010 $4,107 $5,143 $6,405
NC - LA $3,040 $4,164 $5,201 $6,483 ND - LA $3,409 $4,889 $6,078 $7,580 NE - LA $3,437 $4,996 $6,135 $7,728 NH - LA $3,382 $4,796 $5,943 $7,473 NJ - LA $3,218 $4,491 $5,585 $6,995
NC - MA $3,072 $4,221 $5,267 $6,571 ND - MA $3,388 $4,807 $5,977 $7,517 NE - MA $3,257 $4,565 $5,688 $7,131 NH - MA $2,835 $3,751 $4,680 $5,772 NJ - MA $2,903 $3,894 $4,835 $5,980
NC - MD $2,802 $3,703 $4,667 $5,770 ND - MD $3,238 $4,529 $5,645 $7,075 NE - MD $3,225 $4,506 $5,619 $7,039 NH - MD $2,977 $4,047 $5,160 $6,428 NJ - MD $2,840 $3,793 $4,796 $5,942
NC - ME $3,107 $4,287 $5,344 $6,674 ND - ME $3,500 $5,014 $6,224 $7,846 NE - ME $3,338 $4,714 $5,865 $7,368 NH - ME $2,858 $3,800 $4,734 $5,830 NJ - ME $3,030 $4,138 $5,109 $6,360
NC - MI $2,889 $3,861 $4,802 $5,935 ND - MI $3,097 $4,313 $5,366 $6,703 NE - MI $3,089 $4,285 $5,320 $6,641 NH - MI $3,041 $4,165 $5,213 $6,499 NJ - MI $2,948 $3,993 $5,007 $6,224
NC - MN $3,051 $4,184 $5,223 $6,512 ND - MN $2,846 $3,804 $4,768 $5,906 NE - MN $2,924 $3,957 $4,932 $6,124 NH - MN $3,194 $4,448 $5,549 $6,947 NJ - MN $3,078 $4,234 $5,294 $6,607
NC - MO $2,937 $3,964 $4,916 $6,096 ND - MO $3,105 $4,323 $5,366 $6,703 NE - MO $2,914 $3,935 $4,918 $6,105 NH - MO $3,183 $4,427 $5,524 $6,913 NJ - MO $2,975 $4,043 $5,066 $6,303
NC - MS $2,946 $3,989 $4,995 $6,208 ND - MS $3,260 $4,639 $5,722 $7,178 NE - MS $3,273 $4,604 $5,732 $7,181 NH - MS $3,272 $4,591 $5,703 $7,151 NJ - MS $3,122 $4,315 $5,377 $6,717
NC - MT $3,314 $4,671 $5,974 $7,513 ND - MT $3,079 $4,236 $5,392 $6,738 NE - MT $3,140 $4,347 $5,537 $6,930 NH - MT $3,502 $5,018 $6,427 $8,117 NJ - MT $3,359 $4,753 $6,082 $7,657
NC - NC $2,675 $3,477 $4,381 $5,390 ND - NC $3,143 $4,354 $5,424 $6,780 NE - NC $3,065 $4,210 $5,254 $6,553 NH - NC $3,065 $4,209 $5,252 $6,551 NJ - NC $2,863 $3,835 $4,814 $5,966
NC - ND $3,210 $4,478 $5,570 $6,974 ND - ND $2,858 $3,813 $4,764 $5,900 NE - ND $3,105 $4,304 $5,354 $6,687 NH - ND $3,426 $4,877 $6,060 $7,628 NJ - ND $3,427 $4,880 $6,063 $7,632
NC - NE $3,052 $4,185 $5,225 $6,514 ND - NE $3,024 $4,155 $5,177 $6,450 NE - NE $2,823 $3,700 $4,632 $5,723 NH - NE $3,303 $4,649 $5,789 $7,266 NJ - NE $3,187 $4,435 $5,534 $6,926
NC - NH $3,092 $4,258 $5,311 $6,629 ND - NH $3,346 $4,729 $5,883 $7,392 NE - NH $3,285 $4,616 $5,749 $7,213 NH - NH $2,814 $3,664 $4,583 $5,648 NJ - NH $3,039 $4,151 $5,123 $6,379
NC - NJ $2,901 $3,905 $4,897 $6,077 ND - NJ $3,340 $4,719 $5,871 $7,376 NE - NJ $3,255 $4,561 $5,683 $7,126 NH - NJ $3,004 $4,087 $5,053 $6,285 NJ - NJ $2,778 $3,582 $4,492 $5,527
NC - NM $3,293 $4,630 $5,749 $7,213 ND - NM $3,495 $5,086 $6,265 $7,874 NE - NM $3,376 $4,798 $5,957 $7,480 NH - NM $3,724 $5,441 $6,772 $8,577 NJ - NM $3,576 $5,154 $6,390 $8,067
NC - NV $3,301 $4,647 $5,943 $7,472 ND - NV $3,276 $4,599 $5,881 $7,389 NE - NV $3,152 $4,370 $5,582 $6,990 NH - NV $3,478 $4,974 $6,370 $8,041 NJ - NV $3,352 $4,741 $6,065 $7,635
NC - NY $3,004 $4,096 $5,139 $6,400 ND - NY $3,286 $4,617 $5,751 $7,215 NE - NY $3,237 $4,527 $5,643 $7,072 NH - NY $3,082 $4,203 $5,182 $6,457 NJ - NY $2,808 $3,685 $4,606 $5,667
NC - OH $2,854 $3,799 $4,733 $5,846 ND - OH $3,129 $4,369 $5,434 $6,793 NE - OH $3,087 $4,282 $5,316 $6,636 NH - OH $3,082 $4,241 $5,303 $6,619 NJ - OH $2,909 $3,920 $4,921 $6,109
NC - OK $3,096 $4,267 $5,320 $6,642 ND - OK $3,217 $4,553 $5,619 $7,040 NE - OK $2,992 $4,104 $5,096 $6,343 NH - OK $3,465 $4,950 $6,146 $7,742 NJ - OK $3,215 $4,486 $5,594 $7,007
NC - OR $3,457 $4,934 $6,318 $7,971 ND - OR $3,303 $4,649 $5,946 $7,420 NE - OR $3,246 $4,544 $5,809 $7,294 NH - OR $3,461 $4,941 $6,327 $7,984 NJ - OR $3,364 $4,763 $6,095 $7,675
NC - PA $2,897 $3,899 $4,889 $6,067 ND - PA $3,236 $4,584 $5,672 $7,111 NE - PA $3,132 $4,373 $5,430 $6,787 NH - PA $2,966 $4,026 $5,137 $6,397 NJ - PA $2,883 $3,873 $4,918 $6,105
NC - RI $3,082 $4,241 $5,290 $6,601 ND - RI $3,384 $4,798 $5,966 $7,503 NE - RI $3,339 $4,715 $5,867 $7,371 NH - RI $2,843 $3,790 $4,723 $5,846 NJ - RI $2,994 $4,057 $5,020 $6,241
NC - SC $2,734 $3,593 $4,534 $5,594 ND - SC $3,224 $4,503 $5,598 $7,012 NE - SC $3,119 $4,309 $5,370 $6,708 NH - SC $3,120 $4,311 $5,372 $6,711 NJ - SC $2,910 $3,923 $4,918 $6,105
NC - SD $3,226 $4,507 $5,603 $7,019 ND - SD $3,035 $4,095 $5,079 $6,305 NE - SD $2,999 $4,060 $5,031 $6,241 NH - SD $3,445 $4,912 $6,101 $7,683 NJ - SD $3,307 $4,657 $5,798 $7,279
NC - TN $2,855 $3,821 $4,796 $5,943 ND - TN $3,281 $4,671 $5,761 $7,230 NE - TN $3,084 $4,283 $5,297 $6,611 NH - TN $3,193 $4,446 $5,532 $6,923 NJ - TN $3,019 $4,124 $5,152 $6,418
NC - TX $3,011 $4,110 $5,135 $6,395 ND - TX $3,148 $4,425 $5,472 $6,844 NE - TX $3,072 $4,251 $5,285 $6,595 NH - TX $3,294 $4,632 $5,769 $7,240 NJ - TX $3,152 $4,370 $5,456 $6,822
NC - UT $3,353 $4,743 $6,068 $7,639 ND - UT $3,150 $4,367 $5,579 $6,986 NE - UT $3,126 $4,322 $5,519 $6,907 NH - UT $3,405 $4,837 $6,192 $7,804 NJ - UT $3,308 $4,659 $5,960 $7,494
NC - VA $2,796 $3,676 $4,633 $5,726 ND - VA $3,278 $4,603 $5,733 $7,192 NE - VA $3,222 $4,499 $5,610 $7,028 NH - VA $3,030 $4,144 $5,292 $6,604 NJ - VA $2,891 $3,888 $4,928 $6,119
NC - VT $3,092 $4,258 $5,311 $6,629 ND - VT $3,388 $4,807 $5,977 $7,517 NE - VT $3,318 $4,678 $5,823 $7,312 NH - VT $2,855 $3,821 $4,758 $5,893 NJ - VT $3,039 $4,151 $5,123 $6,379
NC - WA $3,430 $4,885 $6,253 $7,886 ND - WA $3,229 $4,512 $5,767 $7,237 NE - WA $3,267 $4,584 $5,861 $7,362 NH - WA $3,439 $4,902 $6,276 $7,916 NJ - WA $3,386 $4,804 $6,148 $7,745
NC - WI $2,939 $3,967 $4,920 $6,100 ND - WI $3,006 $4,130 $5,142 $6,404 NE - WI $2,902 $3,919 $4,898 $6,079 NH - WI $3,080 $4,238 $5,299 $6,613 NJ - WI $2,949 $3,994 $5,008 $6,226
NC - WV $2,949 $3,994 $5,001 $6,216 ND - WV $3,456 $4,966 $6,196 $7,710 NE - WV $3,246 $4,582 $5,688 $7,132 NH - WV $3,188 $4,436 $5,714 $7,167 NJ - WV $3,120 $4,298 $5,480 $6,840
NC - WY $3,284 $4,614 $5,729 $7,187 ND - WY $3,336 $4,714 $5,882 $7,381 NE - WY $3,196 $4,442 $5,543 $6,924 NH - WY $3,354 $4,744 $6,069 $7,640 NJ - WY $3,356 $4,747 $6,074 $7,647
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NM - AL $3,246 $4,544 $5,647 $7,078 NV - AL $3,350 $4,736 $6,060 $7,628 NY - AL $3,098 $4,271 $5,320 $6,641 OH - AL $2,907 $3,893 $4,838 $5,982 OK - AL $2,937 $3,972 $4,976 $6,182
NM - AR $3,236 $4,524 $5,572 $6,978 NV - AR $3,201 $4,461 $5,700 $7,148 NY - AR $3,217 $4,491 $5,600 $7,015 OH - AR $3,033 $4,151 $5,159 $6,427 OK - AR $2,939 $3,988 $4,945 $6,142
NM - AZ $2,979 $4,036 $4,996 $6,209 NV - AZ $2,837 $3,746 $4,675 $5,781 NY - AZ $3,439 $4,902 $6,276 $7,916 OH - AZ $3,263 $4,576 $5,850 $7,348 OK - AZ $3,089 $4,254 $5,430 $6,788
NM - CA $3,079 $4,218 $5,198 $6,479 NV - CA $2,796 $3,667 $4,587 $5,664 NY - CA $3,377 $4,787 $6,126 $7,716 OH - CA $3,266 $4,582 $5,858 $7,359 OK - CA $3,187 $4,434 $5,666 $7,103
NM - CO $2,911 $3,924 $4,991 $6,203 NV - CO $3,053 $4,187 $5,330 $6,655 NY - CO $3,347 $4,731 $6,053 $7,600 OH - CO $3,220 $4,496 $5,747 $7,210 OK - CO $3,037 $4,157 $5,291 $6,603
NM - CT $3,660 $5,310 $6,575 $8,315 NV - CT $3,419 $4,864 $6,227 $7,851 NY - CT $2,866 $3,784 $4,716 $5,759 OH - CT $3,026 $4,138 $5,179 $6,454 OK - CT $3,487 $4,990 $6,195 $7,808
NM - DC $3,569 $5,141 $6,375 $8,048 NV - DC $3,411 $4,850 $6,208 $7,826 NY - DC $2,974 $4,040 $5,102 $6,350 OH - DC $3,076 $4,229 $5,289 $6,600 OK - DC $3,386 $4,802 $5,971 $7,509
NM - DE $3,582 $5,166 $6,405 $8,088 NV - DE $3,446 $4,915 $6,293 $7,938 NY - DE $2,854 $3,819 $4,797 $5,944 OH - DE $2,915 $3,931 $4,934 $6,126 OK - DE $3,329 $4,697 $5,846 $7,342
NM - FL $3,523 $5,056 $6,250 $7,881 NV - FL $3,468 $4,954 $6,344 $8,006 NY - FL $3,207 $4,473 $5,556 $6,956 OH - FL $3,227 $4,495 $5,505 $6,875 OK - FL $3,306 $4,655 $5,778 $7,252
NM - GA $3,184 $4,430 $5,513 $6,898 NV - GA $3,345 $4,727 $6,048 $7,612 NY - GA $3,062 $4,204 $5,241 $6,537 OH - GA $2,891 $3,864 $4,805 $5,940 OK - GA $3,024 $4,133 $5,163 $6,432
NM - IA $3,318 $4,679 $5,822 $7,300 NV - IA $3,205 $4,468 $5,710 $7,161 NY - IA $3,068 $4,214 $5,271 $6,576 OH - IA $2,937 $3,988 $4,979 $6,186 OK - IA $2,942 $4,001 $4,978 $6,186
NM - ID $3,054 $4,189 $5,333 $6,659 NV - ID $3,012 $4,111 $5,232 $6,524 NY - ID $3,564 $5,132 $6,577 $8,317 OH - ID $3,382 $4,796 $6,138 $7,732 OK - ID $3,227 $4,509 $5,764 $7,233
NM - IL $3,256 $4,562 $5,629 $7,054 NV - IL $3,237 $4,527 $5,787 $7,264 NY - IL $2,971 $4,035 $5,058 $6,292 OH - IL $2,794 $3,679 $4,600 $5,682 OK - IL $3,010 $4,107 $5,104 $6,354
NM - IN $3,314 $4,669 $5,750 $7,215 NV - IN $3,270 $4,589 $5,868 $7,372 NY - IN $3,006 $4,100 $5,135 $6,394 OH - IN $2,773 $3,614 $4,528 $5,586 OK - IN $3,086 $4,249 $5,267 $6,570
NM - KS $3,123 $4,316 $5,351 $6,683 NV - KS $3,186 $4,433 $5,664 $7,100 NY - KS $3,245 $4,542 $5,662 $7,097 OH - KS $2,970 $4,058 $5,059 $6,293 OK - KS $2,898 $3,901 $4,869 $6,040
NM - KY $3,389 $4,805 $5,910 $7,429 NV - KY $3,296 $4,637 $5,930 $7,455 NY - KY $3,061 $4,201 $5,255 $6,555 OH - KY $2,803 $3,711 $4,635 $5,729 OK - KY $3,066 $4,211 $5,223 $6,512
NM - LA $3,328 $4,704 $5,763 $7,232 NV - LA $3,266 $4,580 $5,856 $7,357 NY - LA $3,209 $4,476 $5,560 $6,962 OH - LA $3,143 $4,340 $5,334 $6,648 OK - LA $3,126 $4,332 $5,327 $6,650
NM - MA $3,596 $5,192 $6,435 $8,128 NV - MA $3,493 $5,000 $6,404 $8,087 NY - MA $2,922 $3,910 $4,851 $5,991 OH - MA $3,045 $4,172 $5,221 $6,510 OK - MA $3,422 $4,870 $6,051 $7,616
NM - MD $3,562 $5,129 $6,360 $8,028 NV - MD $3,425 $4,875 $6,241 $7,869 NY - MD $2,855 $3,811 $4,817 $5,970 OH - MD $2,927 $3,953 $4,960 $6,161 OK - MD $3,366 $4,767 $5,928 $7,452
NM - ME $3,642 $5,290 $6,551 $8,283 NV - ME $3,538 $5,085 $6,514 $8,233 NY - ME $3,056 $4,162 $5,136 $6,396 OH - ME $3,129 $4,327 $5,405 $6,754 OK - ME $3,517 $5,045 $6,260 $7,895
NM - MI $3,363 $4,761 $5,854 $7,353 NV - MI $3,314 $4,670 $5,973 $7,513 NY - MI $2,938 $3,974 $4,984 $6,194 OH - MI $2,783 $3,635 $4,551 $5,616 OK - MI $3,080 $4,237 $5,257 $6,557
NM - MN $3,288 $4,686 $5,785 $7,261 NV - MN $3,220 $4,495 $5,745 $7,208 NY - MN $3,120 $4,310 $5,385 $6,728 OH - MN $2,927 $3,979 $4,967 $6,171 OK - MN $3,138 $4,388 $5,428 $6,785
NM - MO $3,177 $4,416 $5,467 $6,838 NV - MO $3,194 $4,449 $5,684 $7,127 NY - MO $3,042 $4,160 $5,214 $6,500 OH - MO $2,829 $3,760 $4,689 $5,800 OK - MO $2,865 $3,838 $4,799 $5,947
NM - MS $3,306 $4,666 $5,729 $7,186 NV - MS $3,281 $4,609 $5,894 $7,406 NY - MS $3,185 $4,432 $5,508 $6,893 OH - MS $3,005 $4,068 $5,031 $6,236 OK - MS $3,007 $4,106 $5,079 $6,320
NM - MT $3,083 $4,242 $5,401 $6,750 NV - MT $3,113 $4,298 $5,472 $6,844 NY - MT $3,506 $5,024 $6,436 $8,129 OH - MT $3,270 $4,589 $5,868 $7,372 OK - MT $3,185 $4,430 $5,644 $7,073
NM - NC $3,308 $4,659 $5,782 $7,258 NV - NC $3,361 $4,756 $6,086 $7,663 NY - NC $2,932 $3,963 $4,980 $6,187 OH - NC $2,859 $3,807 $4,742 $5,857 OK - NC $3,126 $4,322 $5,385 $6,728
NM - ND $3,499 $5,059 $6,273 $7,832 NV - ND $3,242 $4,537 $5,800 $7,282 NY - ND $3,316 $4,674 $5,817 $7,305 OH - ND $3,183 $4,473 $5,556 $6,956 OK - ND $3,134 $4,392 $5,434 $6,793
NM - NE $3,308 $4,665 $5,804 $7,276 NV - NE $3,166 $4,396 $5,616 $7,036 NY - NE $3,228 $4,510 $5,624 $7,046 OH - NE $3,033 $4,178 $5,201 $6,482 OK - NE $3,077 $4,255 $5,283 $6,592
NM - NH $3,694 $5,387 $6,667 $8,437 NV - NH $3,523 $5,056 $6,477 $8,183 NY - NH $3,093 $4,223 $5,203 $6,486 OH - NH $3,077 $4,232 $5,292 $6,604 OK - NH $3,422 $4,870 $6,051 $7,616
NM - NJ $3,616 $5,228 $6,478 $8,185 NV - NJ $3,494 $5,003 $6,408 $8,093 NY - NJ $2,803 $3,656 $4,575 $5,627 OH - NJ $2,935 $3,968 $4,979 $6,186 OK - NJ $3,283 $4,612 $5,744 $7,207
NM - NM $2,729 $3,500 $4,440 $5,450 NV - NM $2,976 $4,031 $4,991 $6,203 NY - NM $3,520 $5,051 $6,267 $7,903 OH - NM $3,330 $4,700 $5,785 $7,262 OK - NM $3,138 $4,333 $5,350 $6,682
NM - NV $2,976 $4,031 $4,991 $6,203 NV - NV $2,740 $3,567 $4,530 $5,588 NY - NV $3,408 $4,843 $6,199 $7,813 OH - NV $3,307 $4,657 $5,957 $7,491 OK - NV $3,200 $4,458 $5,697 $7,144
NM - NY $3,598 $5,196 $6,439 $8,134 NV - NY $3,506 $5,026 $6,437 $8,131 NY - NY $2,800 $3,635 $4,551 $5,602 OH - NY $3,016 $4,085 $5,139 $6,385 OK - NY $3,334 $4,707 $5,857 $7,357
NM - OH $3,349 $4,735 $5,826 $7,316 NV - OH $3,255 $4,561 $5,831 $7,323 NY - OH $2,911 $3,911 $4,911 $6,095 OH - OH $2,742 $3,537 $4,443 $5,471 OK - OH $3,116 $4,304 $5,337 $6,664
NM - OK $3,095 $4,253 $5,261 $6,563 NV - OK $3,130 $4,330 $5,530 $6,921 NY - OK $3,376 $4,784 $5,949 $7,480 OH - OK $3,142 $4,351 $5,391 $6,735 OK - OK $2,729 $3,522 $4,425 $5,449
NM - OR $3,202 $4,463 $5,686 $7,129 NV - OR $3,066 $4,212 $5,361 $6,697 NY - OR $3,397 $4,824 $6,174 $7,780 OH - OR $3,383 $4,798 $6,140 $7,735 OK - OR $3,325 $4,691 $6,001 $7,549
NM - PA $3,544 $5,070 $6,239 $7,849 NV - PA $3,341 $4,721 $6,039 $7,601 NY - PA $2,912 $3,926 $4,976 $6,173 OH - PA $2,787 $3,649 $4,566 $5,636 OK - PA $3,179 $4,419 $5,457 $6,825
NM - RI $3,642 $5,277 $6,536 $8,262 NV - RI $3,483 $4,982 $6,380 $8,055 NY - RI $3,000 $4,038 $4,999 $6,168 OH - RI $3,152 $4,370 $5,456 $6,823 OK - RI $3,496 $5,007 $6,213 $7,833
NM - SC $3,372 $4,778 $5,922 $7,445 NV - SC $3,301 $4,647 $5,943 $7,472 NY - SC $2,945 $3,987 $5,008 $6,226 OH - SC $2,892 $3,866 $4,807 $5,943 OK - SC $3,125 $4,320 $5,383 $6,726
NM - SD $3,418 $4,898 $6,098 $7,592 NV - SD $3,255 $4,561 $5,831 $7,322 NY - SD $3,411 $4,849 $6,027 $7,584 OH - SD $3,207 $4,504 $5,590 $7,002 OK - SD $3,241 $4,578 $5,653 $7,086
NM - TN $3,267 $4,598 $5,630 $7,054 NV - TN $3,261 $4,572 $5,845 $7,342 NY - TN $3,118 $4,308 $5,363 $6,698 OH - TN $2,893 $3,868 $4,810 $5,946 OK - TN $2,930 $3,966 $4,919 $6,106
NM - TX $3,097 $4,275 $5,262 $6,563 NV - TX $3,160 $4,384 $5,600 $6,962 NY - TX $3,232 $4,519 $5,633 $7,059 OH - TX $3,111 $4,294 $5,322 $6,643 OK - TX $2,822 $3,764 $4,688 $5,788
NM - UT $2,978 $4,048 $5,151 $6,416 NV - UT $2,910 $3,923 $4,989 $6,201 NY - UT $3,448 $4,918 $6,297 $7,944 OH - UT $3,255 $4,560 $5,830 $7,321 OK - UT $3,155 $4,376 $5,590 $7,001
NM - VA $3,599 $5,197 $6,441 $8,136 NV - VA $3,423 $4,871 $6,235 $7,862 NY - VA $2,902 $3,908 $4,953 $6,153 OH - VA $2,965 $4,024 $5,044 $6,273 OK - VA $3,257 $4,563 $5,686 $7,130
NM - VT $3,650 $5,291 $6,552 $8,284 NV - VT $3,536 $5,080 $6,508 $8,225 NY - VT $3,106 $4,252 $5,236 $6,529 OH - VT $3,127 $4,323 $5,400 $6,748 OK - VT $3,477 $4,971 $6,171 $7,776
NM - WA $3,231 $4,516 $5,753 $7,219 NV - WA $3,127 $4,323 $5,505 $6,888 NY - WA $3,419 $4,864 $6,226 $7,850 OH - WA $3,289 $4,623 $5,913 $7,432 OK - WA $3,334 $4,707 $6,021 $7,576
NM - WI $3,327 $4,694 $5,777 $7,250 NV - WI $3,238 $4,529 $5,790 $7,267 NY - WI $3,074 $4,226 $5,284 $6,593 OH - WI $2,818 $3,739 $4,666 $5,770 OK - WI $3,064 $4,207 $5,228 $6,519
NM - WV $3,461 $4,942 $6,058 $7,625 NV - WV $3,355 $4,745 $6,071 $7,643 NY - WV $3,078 $4,220 $5,378 $6,704 OH - WV $2,835 $3,769 $4,700 $5,814 OK - WV $3,297 $4,638 $5,716 $7,169
NM - WY $2,947 $3,992 $5,078 $6,318 NV - WY $3,126 $4,321 $5,503 $6,885 NY - WY $3,438 $4,900 $6,273 $7,912 OH - WY $3,169 $4,401 $5,622 $7,044 OK - WY $3,034 $4,152 $5,285 $6,594
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OR - AL $3,465 $4,949 $6,338 $7,998 PA - AL $2,983 $4,058 $5,075 $6,315 RI - AL $3,246 $4,545 $5,648 $7,079 SC - AL $2,834 $3,781 $4,750 $5,881 SD - AL $3,071 $4,220 $5,265 $6,568
OR - AR $3,361 $4,757 $6,087 $7,664 PA - AR $3,091 $4,256 $5,274 $6,580 RI - AR $3,413 $4,853 $6,030 $7,588 SC - AR $3,015 $4,116 $5,143 $6,406 SD - AR $3,368 $4,787 $5,940 $7,458
OR - AZ $3,147 $4,361 $5,554 $6,954 PA - AZ $3,288 $4,622 $5,911 $7,429 RI - AZ $3,464 $4,947 $6,335 $7,995 SC - AZ $3,257 $4,565 $5,836 $7,329 SD - AZ $3,269 $4,586 $5,864 $7,366
OR - CA $2,940 $3,977 $5,059 $6,293 PA - CA $3,330 $4,699 $6,011 $7,563 RI - CA $3,410 $4,848 $6,205 $7,821 SC - CA $3,328 $4,695 $6,006 $7,556 SD - CA $3,396 $4,789 $6,152 $7,621
OR - CO $3,218 $4,493 $5,725 $7,181 PA - CO $3,157 $4,379 $5,593 $7,006 RI - CO $3,283 $4,612 $5,897 $7,411 SC - CO $3,324 $4,689 $5,818 $7,305 SD - CO $3,339 $4,726 $5,884 $7,384
OR - CT $3,527 $5,064 $6,487 $8,197 PA - CT $2,917 $3,935 $5,009 $6,226 RI - CT $2,879 $3,846 $4,785 $5,891 SC - CT $3,050 $4,181 $5,219 $6,507 SD - CT $3,295 $4,634 $5,770 $7,241
OR - DC $3,492 $4,999 $6,403 $8,085 PA - DC $2,911 $3,924 $4,956 $6,141 RI - DC $2,989 $4,069 $5,169 $6,440 SC - DC $3,015 $4,117 $5,146 $6,409 SD - DC $3,318 $4,677 $5,823 $7,312
OR - DE $3,501 $5,016 $6,425 $8,115 PA - DE $2,880 $3,867 $4,898 $6,078 RI - DE $2,932 $3,964 $5,016 $6,236 SC - DE $2,907 $3,917 $4,910 $6,095 SD - DE $3,358 $4,752 $5,911 $7,429
OR - FL $3,633 $5,260 $6,742 $8,505 PA - FL $3,183 $4,427 $5,509 $6,893 RI - FL $3,429 $4,882 $6,045 $7,608 SC - FL $2,929 $3,958 $4,959 $6,160 SD - FL $3,473 $4,947 $6,142 $7,711
OR - GA $3,463 $4,945 $6,332 $7,990 PA - GA $2,933 $3,966 $4,968 $6,172 RI - GA $3,197 $4,453 $5,540 $6,934 SC - GA $2,767 $3,648 $4,601 $5,682 SD - GA $3,161 $4,387 $5,463 $6,831
OR - IA $3,258 $4,567 $5,839 $7,333 PA - IA $3,053 $4,218 $5,250 $6,548 RI - IA $3,328 $4,695 $5,844 $7,340 SC - IA $3,032 $4,148 $5,181 $6,456 SD - IA $2,990 $4,071 $5,079 $6,320
OR - ID $2,924 $3,949 $5,022 $6,244 PA - ID $3,458 $4,936 $6,320 $7,975 RI - ID $3,562 $5,128 $6,571 $8,309 SC - ID $3,432 $4,887 $6,257 $7,891 SD - ID $3,226 $4,507 $5,760 $7,228
OR - IL $3,169 $4,402 $5,624 $7,047 PA - IL $2,808 $3,722 $4,647 $5,744 RI - IL $3,167 $4,398 $5,490 $6,868 SC - IL $2,959 $4,004 $4,960 $6,154 SD - IL $2,977 $4,061 $5,059 $6,294
OR - IN $3,265 $4,580 $5,856 $7,356 PA - IN $2,812 $3,716 $4,641 $5,736 RI - IN $3,195 $4,450 $5,552 $6,951 SC - IN $2,891 $3,863 $4,805 $5,939 SD - IN $3,156 $4,402 $5,466 $6,836
OR - KS $3,258 $4,567 $5,839 $7,333 PA - KS $3,084 $4,280 $5,321 $6,643 RI - KS $3,311 $4,665 $5,807 $7,291 SC - KS $3,025 $4,134 $5,164 $6,434 SD - KS $3,065 $4,215 $5,245 $6,540
OR - KY $3,278 $4,603 $5,886 $7,395 PA - KY $2,886 $3,861 $4,802 $5,951 RI - KY $3,238 $4,530 $5,646 $7,076 SC - KY $2,868 $3,845 $4,826 $5,982 SD - KY $3,096 $4,304 $5,345 $6,674
OR - LA $3,471 $4,960 $6,351 $8,016 PA - LA $3,192 $4,444 $5,530 $6,921 RI - LA $3,413 $4,852 $6,010 $7,561 SC - LA $3,029 $4,142 $5,176 $6,450 SD - LA $3,544 $5,156 $6,403 $7,985
OR - MA $3,546 $5,099 $6,534 $8,259 PA - MA $2,997 $4,084 $5,216 $6,502 RI - MA $2,824 $3,709 $4,633 $5,692 SC - MA $3,122 $4,315 $5,378 $6,718 SD - MA $3,344 $4,726 $5,880 $7,388
OR - MD $3,486 $4,987 $6,388 $8,065 PA - MD $2,878 $3,863 $4,894 $6,058 RI - MD $3,004 $4,096 $5,203 $6,486 SC - MD $2,858 $3,826 $4,803 $5,951 SD - MD $3,353 $4,743 $5,901 $7,416
OR - ME $3,605 $5,208 $6,675 $8,449 PA - ME $3,014 $4,116 $5,265 $6,568 RI - ME $2,855 $3,818 $4,754 $5,886 SC - ME $3,153 $4,372 $5,445 $6,807 SD - ME $3,314 $4,670 $5,814 $7,300
OR - MI $3,306 $4,656 $5,955 $7,488 PA - MI $2,828 $3,757 $4,687 $5,797 RI - MI $3,127 $4,323 $5,401 $6,749 SC - MI $2,976 $4,036 $4,996 $6,201 SD - MI $3,118 $4,343 $5,395 $6,742
OR - MN $3,237 $4,528 $5,788 $7,265 PA - MN $3,058 $4,230 $5,263 $6,566 RI - MN $3,380 $4,791 $5,958 $7,492 SC - MN $3,095 $4,265 $5,318 $6,639 SD - MN $2,949 $3,966 $4,934 $6,111
OR - MO $3,280 $4,606 $5,890 $7,401 PA - MO $2,845 $3,787 $4,720 $5,841 RI - MO $3,222 $4,500 $5,611 $7,029 SC - MO $2,975 $4,033 $4,993 $6,197 SD - MO $3,008 $4,124 $5,136 $6,396
OR - MS $3,442 $4,906 $6,281 $7,923 PA - MS $3,086 $4,248 $5,298 $6,612 RI - MS $3,286 $4,619 $5,735 $7,194 SC - MS $2,947 $3,991 $4,998 $6,212 SD - MS $3,344 $4,773 $5,913 $7,400
OR - MT $3,099 $4,272 $5,440 $6,801 PA - MT $3,316 $4,674 $5,978 $7,519 RI - MT $3,439 $4,901 $6,274 $7,914 SC - MT $3,393 $4,816 $6,164 $7,766 SD - MT $3,086 $4,247 $5,407 $6,758
OR - NC $3,503 $5,048 $6,503 $8,118 PA - NC $2,882 $3,871 $4,856 $6,023 RI - NC $3,075 $4,228 $5,275 $6,581 SC - NC $2,732 $3,582 $4,520 $5,575 SD - NC $3,151 $4,368 $5,440 $6,802
OR - ND $3,224 $4,504 $5,757 $7,224 PA - ND $3,236 $4,584 $5,672 $7,111 RI - ND $3,529 $5,067 $6,286 $7,929 SC - ND $3,180 $4,422 $5,503 $6,885 SD - ND $2,969 $3,970 $4,935 $6,113
OR - NE $3,239 $4,532 $5,793 $7,272 PA - NE $3,073 $4,260 $5,299 $6,613 RI - NE $3,351 $4,739 $5,895 $7,408 SC - NE $3,085 $4,247 $5,297 $6,610 SD - NE $2,986 $4,041 $5,009 $6,212
OR - NH $3,585 $5,172 $6,628 $8,386 PA - NH $3,003 $4,095 $5,227 $6,518 RI - NH $2,849 $3,800 $4,735 $5,861 SC - NH $3,144 $4,356 $5,425 $6,781 SD - NH $3,372 $4,776 $5,939 $7,467
OR - NJ $3,503 $5,019 $6,429 $8,120 PA - NJ $2,887 $3,880 $4,926 $6,116 RI - NJ $2,951 $3,979 $4,933 $6,125 SC - NJ $2,919 $3,939 $4,936 $6,129 SD - NJ $3,308 $4,659 $5,801 $7,282
OR - NM $3,282 $4,611 $5,877 $7,383 PA - NM $3,507 $5,027 $6,166 $7,770 RI - NM $3,665 $5,318 $6,585 $8,328 SC - NM $3,343 $4,724 $5,859 $7,360 SD - NM $3,509 $5,077 $6,314 $7,867
OR - NV $3,078 $4,234 $5,390 $6,735 PA - NV $3,343 $4,724 $6,044 $7,607 RI - NV $3,441 $4,905 $6,280 $7,921 SC - NV $3,299 $4,642 $5,937 $7,464 SD - NV $3,292 $4,630 $5,921 $7,442
OR - NY $3,573 $5,148 $6,597 $8,344 PA - NY $2,956 $4,007 $5,080 $6,311 RI - NY $2,964 $3,975 $4,929 $6,079 SC - NY $3,024 $4,133 $5,183 $6,459 SD - NY $3,361 $4,756 $5,916 $7,436
OR - OH $3,306 $4,656 $5,955 $7,488 PA - OH $2,784 $3,612 $4,525 $5,582 RI - OH $3,139 $4,345 $5,427 $6,784 SC - OH $2,868 $3,823 $4,760 $5,880 SD - OH $3,285 $4,613 $5,756 $7,212
OR - OK $3,337 $4,712 $6,029 $7,586 PA - OK $3,235 $4,525 $5,577 $6,984 RI - OK $3,456 $4,932 $6,125 $7,714 SC - OK $3,120 $4,310 $5,372 $6,710 SD - OK $3,109 $4,335 $5,361 $6,696
OR - OR $2,716 $3,495 $4,396 $5,361 PA - OR $3,325 $4,691 $6,001 $7,549 RI - OR $3,565 $5,135 $6,580 $8,321 SC - OR $3,418 $4,863 $6,225 $7,847 SD - OR $3,361 $4,757 $6,086 $7,641
OR - PA $3,409 $4,846 $6,204 $7,819 PA - PA $2,772 $3,608 $4,521 $5,551 RI - PA $2,969 $4,032 $5,149 $6,413 SC - PA $2,911 $3,923 $4,918 $6,105 SD - PA $3,294 $4,689 $5,802 $7,283
OR - RI $3,511 $5,035 $6,450 $8,148 PA - RI $2,982 $4,056 $5,180 $6,455 RI - RI $2,816 $3,638 $4,555 $5,590 SC - RI $3,113 $4,298 $5,357 $6,691 SD - RI $3,357 $4,750 $5,908 $7,425
OR - SC $3,556 $5,118 $6,558 $8,292 PA - SC $2,949 $3,995 $5,002 $6,218 RI - SC $3,149 $4,364 $5,435 $6,795 SC - SC $2,675 $3,477 $4,378 $5,374 SD - SC $3,282 $4,611 $5,726 $7,183
OR - SD $3,258 $4,567 $5,839 $7,333 PA - SD $3,250 $4,602 $5,701 $7,149 RI - SD $3,437 $4,898 $6,085 $7,661 SC - SD $3,197 $4,453 $5,540 $6,934 SD - SD $2,858 $3,813 $4,764 $5,900
OR - TN $3,308 $4,660 $5,960 $7,494 PA - TN $2,920 $3,942 $4,940 $6,134 RI - TN $3,249 $4,549 $5,653 $7,085 SC - TN $2,859 $3,828 $4,805 $5,954 SD - TN $3,336 $4,736 $5,877 $7,383
OR - TX $3,284 $4,615 $5,901 $7,417 PA - TX $3,123 $4,317 $5,353 $6,685 RI - TX $3,381 $4,793 $5,960 $7,495 SC - TX $3,010 $4,107 $5,132 $6,391 SD - TX $3,180 $4,418 $5,519 $6,897
OR - UT $2,987 $4,064 $5,171 $6,443 PA - UT $3,298 $4,640 $5,935 $7,461 RI - UT $3,447 $4,917 $6,295 $7,942 SC - UT $3,358 $4,751 $6,079 $7,653 SD - UT $3,096 $4,266 $5,446 $6,810
OR - VA $3,540 $5,088 $6,518 $8,238 PA - VA $2,907 $3,916 $4,985 $6,194 RI - VA $3,019 $4,123 $5,259 $6,560 SC - VA $2,802 $3,703 $4,665 $5,769 SD - VA $3,281 $4,608 $5,739 $7,201
OR - VT $3,590 $5,180 $6,638 $8,399 PA - VT $3,013 $4,114 $5,253 $6,552 RI - VT $2,889 $3,883 $4,845 $6,008 SC - VT $3,144 $4,356 $5,425 $6,781 SD - VT $3,356 $4,748 $5,905 $7,422
OR - WA $2,756 $3,559 $4,467 $5,462 PA - WA $3,333 $4,705 $6,019 $7,574 RI - WA $3,573 $5,149 $6,598 $8,345 SC - WA $3,407 $4,842 $6,198 $7,812 SD - WA $3,291 $4,627 $5,918 $7,438
OR - WI $3,253 $4,557 $5,825 $7,315 PA - WI $2,836 $3,771 $4,702 $5,817 RI - WI $3,266 $4,582 $5,709 $7,160 SC - WI $2,987 $4,055 $5,017 $6,229 SD - WI $3,047 $4,198 $5,219 $6,507
OR - WV $3,402 $4,833 $6,187 $7,797 PA - WV $2,866 $3,826 $4,763 $5,899 RI - WV $3,132 $4,333 $5,560 $6,961 SC - WV $2,988 $4,066 $5,086 $6,330 SD - WV $3,340 $4,762 $5,905 $7,405
OR - WY $3,213 $4,483 $5,711 $7,163 PA - WY $3,239 $4,532 $5,793 $7,272 RI - WY $3,330 $4,700 $6,012 $7,564 SC - WY $3,378 $4,788 $5,934 $7,460 SD - WY $3,320 $4,677 $5,831 $7,312
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TN - AL $2,755 $3,635 $4,585 $5,661 TX - AL $2,899 $3,903 $4,894 $6,073 UT - AL $3,265 $4,580 $5,856 $7,355 VA - AL $2,999 $4,087 $5,111 $6,362 VT - AL $3,239 $4,531 $5,632 $7,058
TN - AR $2,810 $3,701 $4,625 $5,714 TX - AR $2,854 $3,826 $4,763 $5,898 UT - AR $3,178 $4,419 $5,645 $7,075 VA - AR $3,133 $4,336 $5,416 $6,769 VT - AR $3,373 $4,778 $5,943 $7,468
TN - AZ $3,178 $4,419 $5,646 $7,076 TX - AZ $3,036 $4,155 $5,302 $6,617 UT - AZ $2,935 $3,968 $5,047 $6,278 VA - AZ $3,342 $4,722 $6,041 $7,603 VT - AZ $3,550 $5,106 $6,542 $8,270
TN - CA $3,198 $4,455 $5,693 $7,138 TX - CA $3,133 $4,335 $5,536 $6,930 UT - CA $2,908 $3,919 $4,984 $6,193 VA - CA $3,463 $4,946 $6,333 $7,991 VT - CA $3,592 $5,185 $6,645 $8,408
TN - CO $3,143 $4,353 $5,560 $6,961 TX - CO $3,045 $4,173 $5,312 $6,630 UT - CO $2,936 $3,970 $5,050 $6,282 VA - CO $3,323 $4,686 $5,994 $7,540 VT - CO $3,380 $4,792 $6,132 $7,725
TN - CT $3,172 $4,408 $5,487 $6,864 TX - CT $3,417 $4,861 $6,040 $7,602 UT - CT $3,387 $4,805 $6,150 $7,747 VA - CT $2,965 $4,024 $5,116 $6,370 VT - CT $2,919 $3,940 $4,910 $6,095
TN - DC $3,144 $4,355 $5,425 $6,781 TX - DC $3,375 $4,782 $5,946 $7,476 UT - DC $3,360 $4,755 $6,084 $7,660 VA - DC $2,843 $3,798 $4,802 $5,951 VT - DC $3,041 $4,164 $5,317 $6,637
TN - DE $3,054 $4,190 $5,230 $6,521 TX - DE $3,241 $4,535 $5,653 $7,085 UT - DE $3,380 $4,792 $6,133 $7,725 VA - DE $2,843 $3,798 $4,801 $5,950 VT - DE $2,952 $4,001 $5,078 $6,319
TN - FL $3,065 $4,209 $5,252 $6,550 TX - FL $3,225 $4,506 $5,602 $7,018 UT - FL $3,454 $4,930 $6,312 $7,964 VA - FL $3,125 $4,320 $5,383 $6,725 VT - FL $3,304 $4,652 $5,774 $7,247
TN - GA $2,819 $3,754 $4,718 $5,839 TX - GA $2,941 $3,979 $4,982 $6,190 UT - GA $3,291 $4,627 $5,917 $7,437 VA - GA $2,889 $3,883 $4,870 $6,042 VT - GA $3,164 $4,393 $5,469 $6,840
TN - IA $2,983 $4,080 $5,074 $6,313 TX - IA $3,018 $4,128 $5,161 $6,430 UT - IA $3,104 $4,282 $5,467 $6,838 VA - IA $3,123 $4,316 $5,392 $6,738 VT - IA $3,252 $4,555 $5,677 $7,117
TN - ID $3,312 $4,666 $5,968 $7,506 TX - ID $3,281 $4,608 $5,893 $7,405 UT - ID $2,886 $3,879 $4,933 $6,125 VA - ID $3,456 $4,933 $6,316 $7,969 VT - ID $3,506 $5,025 $6,437 $8,130
TN - IL $2,824 $3,745 $4,673 $5,768 TX - IL $2,990 $4,070 $5,067 $6,304 UT - IL $3,150 $4,367 $5,578 $6,985 VA - IL $2,978 $4,049 $5,074 $6,313 VT - IL $3,148 $4,364 $5,448 $6,812
TN - IN $2,843 $3,778 $4,710 $5,815 TX - IN $2,975 $4,043 $5,033 $6,258 UT - IN $3,171 $4,405 $5,627 $7,051 VA - IN $2,972 $4,037 $5,059 $6,294 VT - IN $3,119 $4,308 $5,382 $6,724
TN - KS $2,925 $3,949 $4,929 $6,120 TX - KS $2,918 $3,938 $4,914 $6,100 UT - KS $3,070 $4,218 $5,384 $6,726 VA - KS $3,124 $4,318 $5,394 $6,740 VT - KS $3,282 $4,610 $5,742 $7,204
TN - KY $2,781 $3,677 $4,635 $5,728 TX - KY $3,098 $4,242 $5,293 $6,605 UT - KY $3,235 $4,523 $5,782 $7,258 VA - KY $2,986 $4,063 $5,090 $6,334 VT - KY $3,148 $4,362 $5,447 $6,811
TN - LA $2,906 $3,914 $4,907 $6,091 TX - LA $3,002 $4,081 $5,074 $6,313 UT - LA $3,249 $4,549 $5,815 $7,302 VA - LA $3,149 $4,365 $5,436 $6,796 VT - LA $3,430 $4,884 $6,048 $7,612
TN - MA $3,232 $4,518 $5,616 $7,037 TX - MA $3,466 $4,951 $6,148 $7,745 UT - MA $3,395 $4,820 $6,169 $7,773 VA - MA $3,030 $4,145 $5,287 $6,582 VT - MA $2,870 $3,849 $4,799 $5,947
TN - MD $2,992 $4,074 $5,094 $6,340 TX - MD $3,233 $4,520 $5,634 $7,060 UT - MD $3,365 $4,765 $6,097 $7,677 VA - MD $2,847 $3,805 $4,811 $5,963 VT - MD $2,974 $4,041 $5,156 $6,423
TN - ME $3,260 $4,569 $5,677 $7,117 TX - ME $3,542 $5,092 $6,316 $7,970 UT - ME $3,483 $4,982 $6,380 $8,055 VA - ME $3,076 $4,229 $5,415 $6,768 VT - ME $2,880 $3,867 $4,816 $5,969
TN - MI $2,886 $3,856 $4,796 $5,928 TX - MI $3,101 $4,276 $5,297 $6,611 UT - MI $3,169 $4,402 $5,623 $7,046 VA - MI $2,997 $4,084 $5,116 $6,369 VT - MI $3,059 $4,199 $5,252 $6,551
TN - MN $2,999 $4,119 $5,111 $6,363 TX - MN $3,103 $4,290 $5,362 $6,687 UT - MN $3,108 $4,288 $5,475 $6,849 VA - MN $3,129 $4,328 $5,406 $6,756 VT - MN $3,369 $4,772 $5,935 $7,462
TN - MO $2,779 $3,663 $4,582 $5,645 TX - MO $2,933 $3,965 $4,948 $6,145 UT - MO $3,124 $4,318 $5,514 $6,900 VA - MO $3,036 $4,155 $5,200 $6,482 VT - MO $3,252 $4,555 $5,676 $7,116
TN - MS $2,763 $3,650 $4,602 $5,684 TX - MS $2,961 $4,020 $4,982 $6,191 UT - MS $3,252 $4,554 $5,822 $7,311 VA - MS $3,036 $4,156 $5,190 $6,468 VT - MS $3,355 $4,745 $5,884 $7,393
TN - MT $3,242 $4,537 $5,800 $7,282 TX - MT $3,248 $4,547 $5,794 $7,274 UT - MT $3,031 $4,147 $5,278 $6,585 VA - MT $3,451 $4,923 $6,304 $7,953 VT - MT $3,399 $4,827 $6,178 $7,785
TN - NC $2,864 $3,837 $4,816 $5,969 TX - NC $3,016 $4,118 $5,145 $6,408 UT - NC $3,355 $4,746 $6,072 $7,644 VA - NC $2,793 $3,651 $4,604 $5,686 VT - NC $3,058 $4,197 $5,238 $6,532
TN - ND $3,285 $4,647 $5,768 $7,209 TX - ND $3,268 $4,629 $5,741 $7,175 UT - ND $3,111 $4,295 $5,484 $6,860 VA - ND $3,360 $4,755 $5,914 $7,434 VT - ND $3,462 $4,934 $6,140 $7,708
TN - NE $3,014 $4,147 $5,143 $6,406 TX - NE $3,027 $4,180 $5,186 $6,463 UT - NE $3,074 $4,227 $5,395 $6,741 VA - NE $3,199 $4,457 $5,559 $6,960 VT - NE $3,350 $4,737 $5,893 $7,405
TN - NH $3,252 $4,555 $5,659 $7,094 TX - NH $3,414 $4,854 $6,033 $7,592 UT - NH $3,453 $4,927 $6,309 $7,959 VA - NH $3,061 $4,202 $5,368 $6,705 VT - NH $2,851 $3,814 $4,751 $5,883
TN - NJ $3,041 $4,165 $5,201 $6,483 TX - NJ $3,319 $4,680 $5,825 $7,314 UT - NJ $3,328 $4,696 $6,008 $7,558 VA - NJ $2,901 $3,905 $4,950 $6,148 VT - NJ $3,027 $4,128 $5,099 $6,346
TN - NM $3,292 $4,645 $5,682 $7,124 TX - NM $3,142 $4,354 $5,357 $6,691 UT - NM $2,957 $4,009 $5,100 $6,348 VA - NM $3,594 $5,188 $6,430 $8,121 VT - NM $3,697 $5,378 $6,656 $8,422
TN - NV $3,217 $4,491 $5,740 $7,202 TX - NV $3,169 $4,402 $5,623 $7,046 UT - NV $2,922 $3,944 $5,017 $6,237 VA - NV $3,392 $4,814 $6,161 $7,762 VT - NV $3,550 $5,106 $6,542 $8,270
TN - NY $3,222 $4,490 $5,588 $6,987 TX - NY $3,423 $4,871 $6,052 $7,617 UT - NY $3,460 $4,940 $6,325 $7,982 VA - NY $2,917 $3,936 $4,989 $6,200 VT - NY $3,107 $4,254 $5,238 $6,532
TN - OH $2,851 $3,793 $4,726 $5,836 TX - OH $3,069 $4,216 $5,231 $6,523 UT - OH $3,227 $4,508 $5,762 $7,231 VA - OH $2,933 $3,965 $4,974 $6,180 VT - OH $3,044 $4,171 $5,218 $6,506
TN - OK $2,938 $3,981 $4,935 $6,128 TX - OK $2,815 $3,726 $4,648 $5,736 UT - OK $3,110 $4,293 $5,482 $6,857 VA - OK $3,224 $4,503 $5,615 $7,034 VT - OK $3,298 $4,641 $5,778 $7,252
TN - OR $3,354 $4,744 $6,069 $7,640 TX - OR $3,355 $4,746 $6,072 $7,644 UT - OR $2,963 $4,021 $5,116 $6,370 VA - OR $3,569 $5,142 $6,589 $8,333 VT - OR $3,369 $4,772 $6,107 $7,690
TN - PA $2,952 $4,000 $5,008 $6,225 TX - PA $3,199 $4,458 $5,516 $6,902 UT - PA $3,316 $4,674 $5,979 $7,520 VA - PA $2,912 $3,926 $4,998 $6,212 VT - PA $2,978 $4,049 $5,169 $6,440
TN - RI $3,252 $4,555 $5,659 $7,094 TX - RI $3,427 $4,879 $6,063 $7,632 UT - RI $3,417 $4,860 $6,221 $7,843 VA - RI $3,061 $4,202 $5,362 $6,697 VT - RI $2,916 $3,933 $4,902 $6,084
TN - SC $2,869 $3,847 $4,828 $5,985 TX - SC $3,051 $4,183 $5,222 $6,511 UT - SC $3,341 $4,721 $6,039 $7,601 VA - SC $2,840 $3,762 $4,737 $5,863 VT - SC $3,111 $4,294 $5,352 $6,685
TN - SD $3,208 $4,467 $5,575 $6,971 TX - SD $3,215 $4,486 $5,597 $7,001 UT - SD $3,067 $4,213 $5,377 $6,717 VA - SD $3,314 $4,670 $5,812 $7,298 VT - SD $3,429 $4,883 $6,067 $7,637
TN - TN $2,675 $3,477 $4,378 $5,368 TX - TN $2,907 $3,923 $4,871 $6,042 UT - TN $3,218 $4,493 $5,743 $7,205 VA - TN $2,992 $4,074 $5,093 $6,338 VT - TN $3,226 $4,508 $5,604 $7,020
TN - TX $2,928 $3,962 $4,914 $6,100 TX - TX $2,725 $3,532 $4,430 $5,454 UT - TX $3,135 $4,339 $5,542 $6,937 VA - TX $3,157 $4,380 $5,468 $6,839 VT - TX $3,365 $4,764 $5,925 $7,448
TN - UT $3,225 $4,506 $5,759 $7,227 TX - UT $3,229 $4,513 $5,769 $7,240 UT - UT $2,741 $3,573 $4,538 $5,598 VA - UT $3,417 $4,861 $6,222 $7,844 VT - UT $3,436 $4,896 $6,268 $7,906
TN - VA $2,999 $4,087 $5,109 $6,360 TX - VA $3,201 $4,461 $5,564 $6,967 UT - VA $3,385 $4,801 $6,144 $7,740 VA - VA $2,776 $3,631 $4,566 $5,614 VT - VA $3,080 $4,237 $5,425 $6,782
TN - VT $3,178 $4,419 $5,499 $6,880 TX - VT $3,459 $4,938 $6,132 $7,724 UT - VT $3,447 $4,915 $6,293 $7,939 VA - VT $3,094 $4,263 $5,460 $6,829 VT - VT $2,818 $3,660 $4,578 $5,641
TN - WA $3,317 $4,675 $5,980 $7,521 TX - WA $3,308 $4,659 $5,959 $7,494 UT - WA $3,001 $4,091 $5,207 $6,490 VA - WA $3,517 $5,046 $6,464 $8,166 VT - WA $3,526 $5,061 $6,484 $8,193
TN - WI $2,854 $3,799 $4,733 $5,845 TX - WI $2,999 $4,086 $5,083 $6,326 UT - WI $3,162 $4,389 $5,607 $7,023 VA - WI $3,002 $4,093 $5,127 $6,383 VT - WI $3,097 $4,268 $5,335 $6,661
TN - WV $2,987 $4,064 $5,084 $6,327 TX - WV $3,271 $4,590 $5,652 $7,084 UT - WV $3,291 $4,627 $5,917 $7,438 VA - WV $3,036 $4,156 $5,284 $6,594 VT - WV $3,174 $4,411 $5,672 $7,111
TN - WY $3,146 $4,359 $5,568 $6,972 TX - WY $3,085 $4,246 $5,406 $6,756 UT - WY $2,953 $4,001 $5,090 $6,335 VA - WY $3,311 $4,664 $5,966 $7,502 VT - WY $3,425 $4,876 $6,241 $7,870
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TABLE 1 - Snapmoves Pricing

1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4to toNumber of Containers Number of Containers Number of Containers Number of Containers Number of Containersto to to

WA - AL $3,435 $4,893 $6,265 $7,901 WI - AL $2,969 $4,022 $4,981 $6,182 WV - AL $3,034 $4,153 $5,188 $6,465 WY - AL $3,259 $4,569 $5,676 $7,117
WA - AR $3,321 $4,683 $5,990 $7,535 WI - AR $2,951 $3,998 $4,985 $6,195 WV - AR $3,214 $4,484 $5,540 $6,934 WY - AR $3,110 $4,293 $5,467 $6,837
WA - AZ $3,122 $4,316 $5,495 $6,875 WI - AZ $3,175 $4,413 $5,638 $7,065 WV - AZ $3,365 $4,764 $6,096 $7,675 WY - AZ $3,109 $4,291 $5,464 $6,833
WA - CA $2,979 $4,050 $5,153 $6,419 WI - CA $3,208 $4,475 $5,718 $7,172 WV - CA $3,467 $4,953 $6,342 $8,004 WY - CA $3,153 $4,372 $5,568 $6,972
WA - CO $3,215 $4,488 $5,718 $7,161 WI - CO $3,068 $4,215 $5,366 $6,702 WV - CO $3,264 $4,577 $5,852 $7,350 WY - CO $2,780 $3,639 $4,623 $5,712
WA - CT $3,475 $4,969 $6,363 $8,032 WI - CT $3,158 $4,381 $5,469 $6,840 WV - CT $3,120 $4,312 $5,524 $6,913 WY - CT $3,303 $4,650 $5,947 $7,478
WA - DC $3,472 $4,962 $6,355 $8,021 WI - DC $3,149 $4,364 $5,449 $6,813 WV - DC $2,996 $4,082 $5,186 $6,462 WY - DC $3,329 $4,698 $6,009 $7,561
WA - DE $3,441 $4,905 $6,279 $7,920 WI - DE $3,109 $4,291 $5,361 $6,696 WV - DE $3,026 $4,137 $5,263 $6,565 WY - DE $3,330 $4,699 $6,011 $7,562
WA - FL $3,501 $5,015 $6,424 $8,113 WI - FL $3,255 $4,545 $5,561 $6,949 WV - FL $3,276 $4,581 $5,712 $7,164 WY - FL $3,659 $5,321 $6,579 $8,320
WA - GA $3,371 $4,775 $6,110 $7,694 WI - GA $2,962 $4,009 $4,966 $6,161 WV - GA $2,976 $4,045 $5,061 $6,296 WY - GA $3,324 $4,688 $5,817 $7,304
WA - IA $3,170 $4,404 $5,627 $7,050 WI - IA $2,868 $3,851 $4,811 $5,963 WV - IA $3,165 $4,430 $5,494 $6,873 WY - IA $3,188 $4,480 $5,554 $6,954
WA - ID $2,901 $3,906 $4,967 $6,171 WI - ID $3,276 $4,600 $5,882 $7,391 WV - ID $3,420 $4,867 $6,230 $7,854 WY - ID $3,129 $4,328 $5,511 $6,896
WA - IL $3,161 $4,386 $5,603 $7,019 WI - IL $2,757 $3,524 $4,428 $5,452 WV - IL $2,978 $4,027 $4,986 $6,197 WY - IL $3,071 $4,220 $5,386 $6,730
WA - IN $3,205 $4,468 $5,710 $7,161 WI - IN $2,795 $3,679 $4,600 $5,681 WV - IN $2,861 $3,815 $4,751 $5,883 WY - IN $3,175 $4,414 $5,639 $7,066
WA - KS $3,221 $4,498 $5,749 $7,213 WI - KS $2,906 $3,927 $4,908 $6,092 WV - KS $3,206 $4,517 $5,591 $7,003 WY - KS $3,229 $4,502 $5,627 $7,040
WA - KY $3,315 $4,671 $5,975 $7,514 WI - KY $2,824 $3,750 $4,679 $5,787 WV - KY $2,929 $3,926 $4,862 $6,016 WY - KY $3,198 $4,455 $5,693 $7,139
WA - LA $3,401 $4,831 $6,183 $7,792 WI - LA $3,110 $4,280 $5,267 $6,560 WV - LA $3,147 $4,360 $5,431 $6,789 WY - LA $3,168 $4,399 $5,603 $7,019
WA - MA $3,498 $5,011 $6,417 $8,105 WI - MA $3,123 $4,317 $5,393 $6,739 WV - MA $3,167 $4,398 $5,647 $7,078 WY - MA $3,310 $4,663 $5,964 $7,500
WA - MD $3,438 $4,899 $6,272 $7,911 WI - MD $3,029 $4,143 $5,185 $6,462 WV - MD $3,010 $4,105 $5,196 $6,461 WY - MD $3,372 $4,771 $6,114 $7,590
WA - ME $3,569 $5,141 $6,588 $8,332 WI - ME $3,251 $4,553 $5,674 $7,113 WV - ME $3,160 $4,384 $5,649 $7,080 WY - ME $3,393 $4,816 $6,164 $7,767
WA - MI $3,285 $4,617 $5,904 $7,420 WI - MI $2,807 $3,720 $4,645 $5,742 WV - MI $2,899 $3,884 $4,828 $5,985 WY - MI $3,223 $4,501 $5,735 $7,194
WA - MN $3,155 $4,376 $5,590 $7,002 WI - MN $2,866 $3,842 $4,799 $5,946 WV - MN $3,210 $4,523 $5,598 $7,012 WY - MN $3,326 $4,688 $5,852 $7,340
WA - MO $3,199 $4,456 $5,694 $7,140 WI - MO $2,803 $3,711 $4,635 $5,728 WV - MO $2,970 $4,013 $4,971 $6,176 WY - MO $3,349 $4,744 $5,908 $7,415
WA - MS $3,405 $4,838 $6,192 $7,804 WI - MS $3,016 $4,109 $5,077 $6,308 WV - MS $3,107 $4,287 $5,344 $6,674 WY - MS $3,216 $4,488 $5,736 $7,197
WA - MT $3,014 $4,114 $5,236 $6,530 WI - MT $3,180 $4,423 $5,634 $7,059 WV - MT $3,321 $4,683 $5,991 $7,536 WY - MT $3,006 $4,101 $5,218 $6,506
WA - NC $3,401 $4,831 $6,184 $7,793 WI - NC $2,942 $3,973 $4,926 $6,109 WV - NC $2,940 $3,978 $4,983 $6,192 WY - NC $3,379 $4,789 $5,936 $7,463
WA - ND $3,205 $4,468 $5,710 $7,161 WI - ND $3,004 $4,128 $5,139 $6,400 WV - ND $3,434 $4,938 $6,126 $7,675 WY - ND $3,380 $4,800 $5,983 $7,515
WA - NE $3,224 $4,503 $5,755 $7,222 WI - NE $2,930 $3,973 $4,960 $6,162 WV - NE $3,256 $4,602 $5,706 $7,156 WY - NE $3,163 $4,367 $5,456 $6,807
WA - NH $3,470 $4,959 $6,350 $8,014 WI - NH $3,213 $4,484 $5,592 $7,004 WV - NH $3,172 $4,407 $5,675 $7,115 WY - NH $3,361 $4,756 $6,086 $7,662
WA - NJ $3,470 $4,959 $6,351 $8,015 WI - NJ $3,041 $4,165 $5,211 $6,496 WV - NJ $3,085 $4,234 $5,396 $6,728 WY - NJ $3,357 $4,749 $6,077 $7,650
WA - NM $3,237 $4,527 $5,767 $7,238 WI - NM $3,421 $4,868 $5,975 $7,514 WV - NM $3,507 $5,024 $6,161 $7,762 WY - NM $2,955 $4,005 $5,095 $6,341
WA - NV $3,125 $4,321 $5,502 $6,884 WI - NV $3,208 $4,474 $5,718 $7,172 WV - NV $3,466 $4,952 $6,340 $8,002 WY - NV $3,118 $4,308 $5,486 $6,862
WA - NY $3,507 $5,027 $6,439 $8,133 WI - NY $3,110 $4,293 $5,364 $6,700 WV - NY $3,062 $4,203 $5,369 $6,706 WY - NY $3,407 $4,841 $6,197 $7,810
WA - OH $3,268 $4,586 $5,863 $7,366 WI - OH $2,806 $3,666 $4,585 $5,662 WV - OH $2,823 $3,739 $4,666 $5,769 WY - OH $3,229 $4,513 $5,769 $7,240
WA - OK $3,260 $4,570 $5,843 $7,338 WI - OK $3,046 $4,174 $5,191 $6,469 WV - OK $3,310 $4,663 $5,745 $7,207 WY - OK $3,009 $4,105 $5,224 $6,513
WA - OR $2,759 $3,589 $4,499 $5,501 WI - OR $3,216 $4,489 $5,737 $7,198 WV - OR $3,460 $4,940 $6,326 $7,982 WY - OR $3,299 $4,631 $5,916 $7,344
WA - PA $3,407 $4,843 $6,198 $7,813 WI - PA $2,898 $3,883 $4,827 $5,983 WV - PA $2,830 $3,761 $4,691 $5,802 WY - PA $3,232 $4,519 $5,776 $7,249
WA - RI $3,521 $5,054 $6,474 $8,180 WI - RI $3,243 $4,539 $5,658 $7,092 WV - RI $3,126 $4,322 $5,546 $6,943 WY - RI $3,346 $4,728 $6,049 $7,614
WA - SC $3,506 $5,026 $6,438 $8,127 WI - SC $2,997 $4,074 $5,039 $6,257 WV - SC $3,024 $4,132 $5,165 $6,434 WY - SC $3,411 $4,850 $6,008 $7,558
WA - SD $3,232 $4,518 $5,775 $7,248 WI - SD $3,042 $4,173 $5,207 $6,490 WV - SD $3,289 $4,678 $5,789 $7,267 WY - SD $3,309 $4,655 $5,805 $7,279
WA - TN $3,254 $4,559 $5,829 $7,320 WI - TN $2,878 $3,841 $4,779 $5,906 WV - TN $3,030 $4,144 $5,178 $6,452 WY - TN $3,145 $4,357 $5,566 $6,969
WA - TX $3,241 $4,534 $5,796 $7,275 WI - TX $3,067 $4,213 $5,229 $6,521 WV - TX $3,233 $4,519 $5,571 $6,976 WY - TX $3,070 $4,218 $5,370 $6,708
WA - UT $3,031 $4,147 $5,278 $6,585 WI - UT $3,167 $4,398 $5,618 $7,038 WV - UT $3,339 $4,716 $6,033 $7,593 WY - UT $2,972 $4,037 $5,136 $6,396
WA - VA $3,509 $5,040 $6,456 $8,139 WI - VA $3,045 $4,172 $5,220 $6,508 WV - VA $3,005 $4,098 $5,210 $6,495 WY - VA $3,377 $4,787 $6,126 $7,704
WA - VT $3,542 $5,092 $6,523 $8,245 WI - VT $3,195 $4,450 $5,552 $6,951 WV - VT $3,134 $4,337 $5,573 $6,978 WY - VT $3,381 $4,794 $6,135 $7,728
WA - WA $2,694 $3,464 $4,361 $5,319 WI - WA $3,231 $4,516 $5,772 $7,244 WV - WA $3,476 $4,969 $6,364 $8,033 WY - WA $3,283 $4,613 $5,879 $7,387
WA - WI $3,192 $4,444 $5,678 $7,119 WI - WI $2,780 $3,609 $4,524 $5,580 WV - WI $2,944 $3,966 $4,919 $6,106 WY - WI $3,347 $4,738 $5,908 $7,415
WA - WV $3,352 $4,740 $6,065 $7,635 WI - WV $2,951 $3,978 $4,932 $6,124 WV - WV $2,838 $3,747 $4,676 $5,760 WY - WV $3,312 $4,666 $5,968 $7,506
WA - WY $3,167 $4,397 $5,601 $7,016 WI - WY $3,421 $4,882 $6,077 $7,640 WV - WY $3,240 $4,533 $5,795 $7,275 WY - WY $2,732 $3,532 $4,455 $5,472
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